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= 31zating of Tnkncwn
Object = icllaston lakze T13%., Tual, 30 ' 435,

EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION /()
ACCESS TQ INFORMATION ACT/
l.oamumrﬁﬁeﬁznm_” L 65"

1. Thia date, patrol was nade por charser airora’t to the
Horrell Lice Dint,, Jask,, whers wvas Interviewed. Me
follavw!'ng statement waa taken Crom "1im t218 dot@eecesess

forrell Lace Diat., Jaake

July 2b¢h, 1965.

SIATUENT CP F{B' CP 207 18th St,
Zagt, PRINCE Al ASK .

Cn the JOth of Jume, 1965, T was staying at a prospsote
ing camp on Conpulsien Lake whish Morrell Lake Dist,.,
Sagk, Aftor lunch on this date, pilot witi La Ronge
Aviation landed his airplane on the lake adjacent to the emzp. I
wvent down to the dock t5 mect the alrplace. Yhem sot close
to the dock he shouted at 2e %0 30 and zet a pair o
I told hin we didn't bave s peir. He tied up the airplans and told
me to look up at a eloud alncagt overhead. I 4ida't see anything
innediately and about three or four mimutes later, %the clouds
started to move and mn objeot cane out of the wes% pide of the oloud
"2e object I maw apreared to me Ea be a baloon at first. The object

%
|

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

appeared %o be nhnut'g Egﬁffiz of an elrhieth acroas 'ns the aye
would see it and waa in shape. <+ our wvem eitlier gile
ver or while. I[he object moved off %o the west for adout two minut-
ea and storped. About 30 peconds la er it seemed to dart away, to
% @ easts The object dlscanpeared witila twoe uinutes. About a
couple of oinutes af'ter the object was first oboerved by =myselfl it
15 153 shapo and .p-ecared to be a flatter stape wit: another
bublle on the %op. #umt with me to the dock and he
saw this object as well. There wna 20 sound emisted by this object
and there wis no vopour traile behind the objeets I have peen

woather baloona on various oc¢caslons, -owever $:ia objeoet did not
appear to be ana.
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24 I% wna learned at this %ize that wiog no
longor at the camp and had retiurmed to his home in v nce ‘1 ert,
fask, N is the son of ex J/3at. w0 livas at 22401
JocConald \Aw., Crescent Hei:hdts, "rince \lberi, Susk. Iz view of
thls a copy of SLia recort 1a bdein' far arded to Tronee Ald rt
Uetac nent for necescary attention. e previous correspondence
received and gubnitted are being fowarded alon: with shias revort,
oould saze be returned to %this latactmont al3or serving its purnole,
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EXLWPTIONIEXCEPTION _ G
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

65F 700-158 30 Jul 65
(70)

Re: q - Sighting of Unknown
Object - WolITston Lake Dist., Sask.

30 Jun 65

The Commissioner, Ottawa 7.

1, Forwarded in duplicate, You will be further
advised in connection with our memorandum directed to
the Officer Commanding, Prince Albert Sub/Division,
dated July 30, 1965.

Paey
8. Officer.
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OTMER FILE REFLRENCES: OIVIEN oaTA AC PRI T 9
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SUB-DIVISION 55?‘ g
n:rnciru:il-:c. i SE1H 5:19

PCR = 26 JUL 65 Prince Albert

= Sighting of Unknown 7b ject
Wollaston Lake Dist., Sask. - 30 JUW 65

2 9 JUL 6

This date SN vas contacted and the following statemsnt was
obtaimed from him.

sTATRMENT OF NS (50: PP taicen 29 Jul 65 at
Frince Albert, Sask.

At approx. 2:00 PM, 30 JuW &i At a point aporex. 13" miles north
of LaRfonge, Sask. d. aod myself noticed an
object in the sky. It seemsd to come from behind a eloud and then
bovered there in a stationary position for maybe 10 =minutes. It would
have besn spprox. 15,000 feet above the earth. It then disapoeared
bahind & olouwd and came out mgain for a short wh'le and then disappeared
ageain in & westerly direction. I would describe the object as belng
savcer shaped at the bottom, at first, and & while later it seemsd to
bave a larger part above it. It had no wings. It was either silver or

white in color. The object, when it did move at that height must have
been travelling at quits a spced. I ecompare thls with a jet flying in
the sky snd it appeared to be travelling mueh faster than this. I
could hesar no nolse coming from the object. This object may have been
@& balloon but I have my doubts ms 1t was moviog too fast and didn't
appear to be woving with the wipnd.

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

3.
E
s

EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION __[GL 1)
L:SN PM 84igned:  ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

29 JUL 65 UR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION
A.R. WESWER S

2. File considered closed. Copy of this report and complete file
forwarded direct LaRonge Detachment.

CONCLUDED HERE?

2/ﬂlt-
{T-HJL-] 3/3“. {‘.p Hs HESHEH1 f’}!‘%.
1/c Detachmant. Prince Albert Detachmant,
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HQ=L00={=5 August 5, 1965,
"CONFIDENT I Bl _HAKD

ATTENTION :Director Oeneral
Operationg,

The Chief of the Defence Staff,
Canadian Forces Headquarters,
Department of National Defence,
OTTAWA l’f' Ontario,

Re: Unidentified Flying Objects -
Heporting

Attachad find a copy of a report submitted
by Haines Junction Detachment daved July 20, 1965,
indicating the sighting of U.F.0. in the Haines Junction

Detachment region,

MedeYs '%Du, i“'-'lf’-

Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch.
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OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DiIvISION At AL RCMP FILE REFERENCES)
sunowigioy  fukon

E3Y 5=
petacunenr Haines Junciion
' f5=5=26
DATE 20 JUL 65

- Unidentisy ST EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION _ /G [ |

Flying gichting of = ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
Mile el V.M, H.8., Y.T. = lo JUL 65 LOISUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

address: Mile 3¢ on Alshihik,Rcad, Y.T. = (LB uknown)

1, Sgt. HUNTER, Yukon Sub/Division
Section N,0.C., phoned at 5:25 PM this date stating he had
received information that (N hzd sizhted a brisht 1light
at Mile 984 H,V.7".5. Further to Operatiocnal Ma l, CO=-Air,
paras, l=4 I wae instructed to patrol to &residenen
and investigate this sigbhting.

20 JUL 65
2, T spoke with (P at 10:30 AN,

this date and he stated he was driving his perscongl car from
M=ndenhall, Y.T. to the Aishihik Roasd, Y.T. Upon ccming over

a rise in the road at Mile 963 he dropped into a valley. Stated
he was travelling apppex. 50 MPH 2nd as he reached Mile SéL he
noticed a brigsht white light appear on his lef't end in front

of the car. This light wes trevellingz vepry faet and in s short,
looping manner, * wae trevelling west and the light was
going f'rom south to north., The light, approx. € inches in
diameter, rose from the trees on the south to a height of ansrox.
30C yards, then went out direatly over the highway and apyrox.
200 yards in front of the car,

:
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o He states he heard 1o noise and there
was no trece of a trall behind the lizht. There was only one
gtar visible in the sky to the west snd the light was muach
brizhter then the star, Due to the sp«ed of the lijght he did
not obveerve any shedows und he descriled the light as being in
view only a fraction of o second.

L, I patrolled the aras on thes south egide of
the highway between ,lle SU3 to 5u5 and could find ro trace of
traile or of hunens hevirs been in the apea, At MMile 9¢5 on the
north gide or the vomd, I elimbed a mountain fo an elevetion

of ap rox, 2,000 fert, From here T scarned the esrea south of

tha highway, Thiz sree nonsists neinly of marshy end heavily
foreetad arsss und I 20114 spe no fraills, vivars or lakeeg, This
ares is vold nf envy iumans, to onr knowladze,

18 The arsa wxi=unds fron ‘he hivtway, gouth
ke the Bratnoberp dnuntein, elevation 5,515 feet. To our knowledge
thera are no nartins in this spea, Jr vegarda 50 suyvavipy nd
mounmtain alinbine,
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nCMP - saus S - Unidentiried
DIVIS:ON FILE RE Flying (Cbject, siukrting of - PAGE c-uny

No, N Mile Skl, M. ¥.H.9., Y.T. = 18 JUL 55 "o ORTINUATION
N
fQ
é‘ f Dues to the helght of the treaesz cn

G c:th his vision was bloalrad, inenfan o3

- having @ nl=ar view of the mersk land. It 18 posgibla
g thet the light he saw may have been a portion of @ larger

mataorite, which mey hove lendad in the mentinred spma,
I saw no trane nf a burmed apmee op 8 metenpite f'ram thae
view ooint.

o

[ There bas haan no report of & plene

RS
g overdue or heving crashed. R states the wasther

was dawn, 8l1ldshily cloudy and fairly warmn, with no rsein
full., A checlr gt the Department otf Arriculsture Er-apimental
Farm, Mile 1019, H.%.H.E., only 55 nilme to the wegt p=veals
ths following foracest, at 7:0C A, 19 JUL 65:

eloud = 3/10s curmilus at _,5CC femt saattaped,
glrus at 25,00C vrnlkken

visibility = 20 miles
tempereture - 49 degreas
dew point - 37 wind

barometer reading = 80K,

: Ost,
. KINag, 21278,
Hoinea Junction Det,

FILE HUMRBERS, HEADING AND MARGINAL AEFEAENCE ARE TO NE FROFERLY FILLED (N,
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HQ-QGD*E-S JU].Y 23, lr'?“bj-

"oON ¢ IIENT IALY BY HAN
S1_HaAND

M: Director General Operationsa

The Chief of the Defence Staff,
Canadian Forces Headquarters,
Department of Natiocnal Defence,
Ottawa 4, Ontario.

Re: Unidentified Flylng Objects -
Reporting

In keeping with instructions given in your
letter of April 5, I am attaching in single copy a report
prepared by our La Ronge Detachment, dated July 11, 1965,
The details in the report are self-explanatory.

2. The Cfficer in Charge in Saskatche
has requested that statements be obtained from k
and and these will be forwarded to you when they

are received.
N
wot TGS
llelf- DE, mEP-
Officer in Charge,

Criminal Investization Branch.

anumm‘né:%&)

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION
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ACCESS TO IN
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ngn" Division

BEP-IL 5"?? G-I-H-
u5F 700-153 Fegina, Sask., 20 Jul o5.

(70)

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

|
é

0.C+ FRINCE ALBERT 3/DIV. A
/

Fe: NG - Sichting of Unknown
Object = Wollaston Lake Dist,, Sask.

J0 Jug 65,

le This will acknowledze recelpt of La Fonge
Detachment Report dated 11 Jul 65. Flease have state-
ments obtained from W :-d W and enbody theam
in a further report to this Headquarters.

7| LOISUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

=
O

cCORD
JUL 285 1065
CiB IMDEX

HeGs lang'bnn. Supt . M
Officexr I/C, C.l.B.

The Commissioner, OTTAWA 7,

1, Forwarded in duplicate with two copies of

the report referred to above in the event that you wish
to bring this sighting to toe attention of the Department
of National Defence.

H.G. Lanzton,
Officer I1I/C, |
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sweomison Prince Albert

perachMent La Hnnée 65F s
65PA- 5 /7
oare  July 1lth, 1965, 65L3=5-10

- Bighting of Unlmown
Object = Wollaston Lake Dis%., Sask, 30 JUJ 45,

EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION [ (1)

ESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
L1 SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION  no JUT, §5"

p Tis date, Mr. R, ARONEC, owner of La Ronge Aviation
Co., La Honge, Sask, advisz=d the wriser that on the 30 “Jui 65, a
pilot working for him had observed an unknown object in the Wollast
on we Dist., Sask, ARONEC stated that the pilot,

of La Ronge, Sask, had be:n flying from La Ronze, Sask. to
Morell Lake, Sask. and had observed tais object for a diatance of
100 miles, MMM at this time was in the Wollaston Lake Diat.,
Sask, and was expected to returm in about a week,

24 The above information was passed on to Prince Albert
Sub/Division and I was instructed to obtain a statement from
on his return to La Ronge, Sask.

"10 JUL 65"

5 I S returned to La Runge, Sask. this date and was
interviewed by the writer. The following statement was taken from

him in this regardeicsssss
La Ronge, Saak.

July lﬂth, 1965.

STATEIENT OF _ (5, ) OF LA 20UCE, SASK,

am presently emnloyed as a commercizl pilot by la

Honge Aviation Co, La Ronge, Sask., I have been a commerclal pilot
for 6 to 7 years,

On June 30th, 1965, I was working out of La Ronge, Sasl
At about 11:40 AM, I flew from La Ronge, Saak. headinz for Morell
Lake which 1is juat south of Wollaaton lLake, I was flying a Cessna
120 equiped with floats. There was broken cumulas clouds at 5,000
to 8,700 feet, about 3/10th cloud cover. I flew at 4,500 feet at
a apeud of rnughl; 120 m.p.h. Theres was a south west surface wind
at 20 to 30 m.p.h. About Deception Lake (95 miles north of La
Ronge, Sask.), I waa watching the clouds build up in front of me
and sometaing caught ny eye. I noticed a eircular or oblong object
to my right front. I felt it would le 3 mliles away and ahuut 5
000 to 20,000 feet above me, The object was either silver or white
in colour, I couldn't make out any detail at all, The object came
over top of me and passed to my left and rear. It'as speed wns
fairly rapid, I couldn't estimate the speed. I dipped my wing and

| noticed the object to my left and parsllel with me, but was the

same altitude aa before, It then followed me for close to 100 mile:
The object was noted to either be just ahead of me or slightly
behind, It's spesd appeared to vary but the altitude appeared con-
stant. I landed at Simon Lake Exploration Mining Camp and U
N both of Prince Albert, Sask, met my
airplane at the dock, th of thease men are enployed at the camp
for the summer monthis. When I ot out of the airplane, I pointed

- = .




RCWM® anml CONTINUATION C-237
REY. 19.1.48

RE: PADE

. i) —- SLhtiag of Unimown Chjess o Tol,
-/ Wollaston .ate 213%., Sank. 20 J.00 85.

i i | EL

T ATATHTR A3 943 wirron

i J0INTZD the object out 4 thems Wien I lad landed 15 o' -eared
to aove ofl in an eauterly dir-ction, Shen 1% moved off %0 the
north west, It a“zea ed to be elinmbing at tiuia stozes I'2 ourse
that 15 was only a zasser 572 ainutes 4S.at 15 wag out of aidhte I
speed ajgnin was exsronely radid. I 1'% Hear anr noliise fron tils
object. Tier: were 20 winis on the o e il object looxad
sinilar to a weather ballcom wile. I have seen before, h1owever I
did no% tulak it wag, due %c Lit'a ¢ianginy sreed and direciiin,.

Witnessed
3

A L'INFORMATION

4, It aises be zessizned tiot WD L3 c-naidered to be
a rellable type of peracn and it ig not fol% shat =a would concoct
+iis type of story. I Ravs not interviewed F or

cowever ghould 1% be deamed neceanary could 1 be so i structed.
Soth tliese individuals will be in the orell Lake msrea and are not
expected to leave Lot grena for a conalderadle lengsh of tine.

EXEMPTIONWEALESF §ute __-lfzzf)

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

:
3

S5s 2xs>n coniea ol $als renort attached loreio for
»0ints concerned.

SUHCLUDED (B2t

Ocni “te Celelde J:n=d ﬁlég"{]
I-c La .ion.e D:atacictient.

g Arrlan

Tarwarded Tour larqsnatian,

pouagle!
/3l ialan
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PROJET DE REPOMSE BIGN
/xuumu

MAKE J’b
FAIRE COPIES NARADUCTION
NOTE AND FILE YOUR REQUEST

NOTER ET CLASBER A VOTRE DEMANDE

NOTE & RETURN/OR FORWARD
NOTER ET H?UHNEH 'OU FAIRE BUIVRE

Fire Keruened /S/M JAR R s0

%)?‘ Busa fﬁpfm 'aq '°"r

COsB §-GF-128 PP, & 5. CAT, M)




MEMORANDUM CLASSIFICATION

v

THE OFFICER 1/e¢ C.I.B. YOUR FILE Na.
Volre dowler

CUR FILE Ma HQ_h ﬁ”_Q_{;;

Holre dowler

DATE 9=l,=65
3G7. D. L. LYNCH

SUBJICT
Suint Unidentified Flying Objecta -

Reporting of'¢ Canada,

I recently had a report of a U.F,0. brought to
my attention for processing. As you are aware, most of
the reports received in CIB refer to meteorites or fire-
ballas and are of particular interest to the Department
of Mines and Technical Surveys.

2. We do on occaslon however, receive a report of
a 1.F.0, of undetermined origin and in the best interests
of national security, we have in the past been forwarding
these reports to the Chief of the Air Staff and Canairhed
Ops:, In view of the integration of the militarv services,
these partlcular addressees snd titlea are now obsoleate.

1, Your letter on file dated March 23rd asked for
advice as to the correct malling addresses and the namen
of the corresponding military departments that would be
interested in such sightings.

b . Alr Vice Marshal W.W. BEAN hana replied to vour
letter providing us with the appropriate addrass to contact
at the Canadian Forces Headquartera, He went on to asuggenst
that when we are satlafled that a partiocular aighting 1sa
merely a fireball or meteorite, the only department that
would be interested would be the Department of Mines and
Technical Surveys.

S In view of the integration of the milltary
services, all our instructions in the Operational Manual
dealing with cooperation realating to former bhranchea of
the Armad Services are now no doubt obsolete,

6, Should you so direct, I am prepared to carry out
this re-writing project, but as I am about to devote almost
full time to the preparation of the Commissioner's Brief for
the Interpol Assembly Meeting in Rio de Janeiro in June, the
work would have to be delayed until July, I might mention
that our inatructions CO-AIR 10-March-62, CO=-NAV 1f-Sep=-6l,
under the present circumstancesa, gave incorrect instructions
to our Fileld divisions,

DLL/1r

CGSh - &GP27a PPAS Cal. Mo, 1371




§ 2000« (Int 8=2)
Our e iyl g 2008=0080/12h (ACDS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE

Canadian Forces Headquarters,
o17awa lj, Ontario,
5 April, 1965,

The Commi ssioner,
Royal Canadian Mounted Police,
Ottawa 7, Ontario,

Attn: Supt E.L. Martin - Criminal Investigation Branch

Unidentified Flying Objects - Reporting

s Raference is made to your lettar HQ-L00=Q=5 of
23rd of March 1965 containing the report of a fireball that
appeared over Prince Edward Islands on the 18th of Maroh,

2 You are corrset in your understanding that the
former address for reporting Unidentified Flylng Objects

18 now obsolete, The new address reflecting the integration
of Canadian Morcas 1is as follows:

(D :
Chief of the Defence Staff | K= o~ 2 :
Canadian Forces Headquarters 'k:‘ R \“"ifa{ o
Department of National Defence ; f:_ “O&
Ottawa i, Ontario, (Attn: Director (eneral Operations)

3. In regard to sightings of objects which are identified
at the time as natural phenomena such as meteors or fireballs,
these reports are not of interest to this Department but are

of interest to the Department of Mines and Teshrdocal Surveys,
Reports of such sightings should contime to be sent to that
Department alone using the address as recorded in your letter,

(W.W. Bean)
Adr Vice Marshal
for Chief of the Defence Staff




CONFIDENTIAL

HQ=l 00=Q=5 March 23rd, 1965

Air Vice Marshal W.W. Bean,
Annlatant Chief of the Defence
Canadian Forces Headquarters,
125 Elgin Street,

OTTAVA i, Ontarioe,

A/C G,G, Ruttan,

Director General Operations,
Canadian Forcem Headquarters,
125 Elgin Street,

OI'PAYA i, Ontario,

The Chief, Petrologlecsl Sclences Division,
eologienl 3urvey Branch,

Dept, of Mines and Technical Surveys,

601 Booth Street,

OTTAWA, Ontarlo.

Dear Siri

fn i Ri]'ht—ln“’. UF. 0, =
Charlottstown, P,E,I,

We recelved a telex message from the Uommanding
Offiecer, Charlottetown, Prince Hdward Inland, indlenting
that & possible metoorite was aslghted in the vicinity of
Charlottetown., Messapge CIBL6 ls quoted hereunder:

"REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF NRC AS80C COMMITTRR
I8 AOD POLLOWING INFO TO BE ¥WD CANAIRHED OPS
RCAFP A BLDG CARTIER SQ OF'T METHOR OR FIRKBALL
SIGHTED BY MR W HORNE CHTOWN AND DAVID ATAIRS
OF CROSSROADA PEI AT 9:15PM 18=-3=65 CLEAR SKY
FULL MOON NO BURSTS OBSERVED TRAVELLING SO0UTHe
JHS8T PROM CHTOWN OBJECT VERY BRIGHT CONTINUOUS
.04 BRIOGHTER THAN MOON BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR
ITH PERSISTANT TRAIL OF YELLOW SPARK3 IN PASSINO
APPEARED SFALLER THAN MOON AND PERFECTLY ROUND
NO SPECIFIC TIME COULD BE STATED BUT DID NOT




PPEAR TO LAST LONGER THAM A PREY 3ROONDa HO

IUNDE WERK HEARD OBJECT APPEARED LOWER THAN

( AND AFV'EARED TO BE TRAVELLING THROUGH TH®
IATHER THAN FALLING STOP 23T THDFORD ROMP

THESSED SIMILAR OBJECT AT 9:130PM SAMK DATE
FFRARED TRAVELL

NORTHWEST DIRECTION
ITNESSES LK

}
HT!
DIAT VICINITY OF C

U ORJECT WHILE 1IN

iITOWN "

¢ This is our first cceanion to write to the
military on this subject matter since the intesration

of the services., In the past, 1t was our polieoy to

write teo the Chieflf of the Air Staff and to CANAIRHED orP3,
‘@ now understand that the addresaen are obaolets. ould
you plesse inform us of the correct addresses to be unad
in the futurs and designate the Department or apartrants
of the Canadian orces whe would be Intarested in thane
reportn,

3. While the slghting embodied abova would appear
to be that of a fireball or meateorite, we i, f'rom time
to time, have mabsolute alghtings of U,.F,0.'n, Primarily
becaune of the latter, we prefer to provide coples of
theas reaports te wvou.

Y u ay we heaar from you at the sarliesnt oppertunity
In order that appropriate instructlons might be i{ssuad to
our membarm,

5e [ff Curther investigationul reports are recelved
concerning this sighting, copy of aname will be provided
to vou,

|

‘ours truly,

“-:i Lli ! q,‘t!]-:l' L3N 1‘;-
Offlcer in Uharge,
riminal Inveatigation “ranch.
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TELEEUHHUNIC&TIDHS

CIB46 RE OPERATIONAL MANUAL CO=AIR H DIV lD?“IEGIOHlL REPRESENTATIVE
OF NRC ASSOC COMMITTEE IS AOD FOLLOWING INFO TO BE FWD CANAIRMED

OPS RCAF A BLDG CARTIER 8Q OTT METEOR OR FIREBALL SIGHTED BY MR W
HORNE CHTOWN AND DAVID STAIRS OF CROSSROADS PE! AT 9:15PN 18=3-65
CLEAR SKY FULL MOON NO BURSTS OBSERVED TRAVELLINE SOUTHWEST FROM
CHTOWN OBJECT VERY BRIGHT CONTINUOUS GLOW BRIGHTER THAN MOON BR|SHT
GREEN IN COLOR WITH PERSISTANT TRAIL OF YELLOW SPARKS IN PASSING
APPEARED SMALLER THAN MOON AND PERFECTLY ROUND NO SPECIFIC TIME
COULD BE STATED BUT DID NOT APPEAR TO LAST LONGER THAN A FEW SECONDS
NO SOUNDS WERE MEARD OBJECT APPEARED LOWER THAN MOON AND APPEARED TO
BE TRAVELLING THROUGH THE AIR RATHER THAN FALLING STOP SGT TEDFORD
RCMP WITNESSED SIMILAR OBJECT AT 9:30 PM SAME DATE BUT APPEARED
I"*'ﬁLF"G,EQ'TE,?EST_“'FFET[°' ST!f'lLL WITNESSES SIGHTED OBJECT

WHILE IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF CHTOWN “
L DIy




Copy on File HQ-L00-Q-5 Y
MEMORANDUM e

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ADMIN) YOUR HILE No

Volre dawler

QuUR FILE Ns P-hﬂﬂ- a&-h.

Hotre dowler

T™e D.C.I. CATE  20=Apr=6l

74 Cooperation with the Department
of National Defence (R.C,A.F.)

e L e e . kL B pepanp——

Dr, §,C. Roblinson, Chief, Petrologleal
Sclences Division, has indicated that Mr, E,E, Bridgen,
Local Reprenentative of the Meteorite Committee for
the Province of Quebec has been replaced, The new
Representative for the Province of Quebec 1si-

Mr. wWwilliam A, Warren,
30 - 52nd Avenue,
Lachine, Quebeg,

24 Would you please amend "C" Department
Pollcy Instructions CO-AIR, paragraph 5 (Quobeo)
accordingly.

A.¥, Parsona, Asst, Commpr,,
Director of Criminal
Investigation,

DLLHMJ_\

CGin 4GP22a PPAS Cal, Mo, 3591




DEFARTMENT OF MINES AND TECHNICAL BURVEYS

=T
CAMADA

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA
601 Booth Street,
Ottawa, April 16, 1964.

f

Mr, E.L., Martin, Supt., ( fﬁ'
Officer in Charge, C
Criminal Investigation Branch,

Royal Canadian Mounted Police,

Ottawa, Ontario,

Dear Sir:

Re: Local Representatives of N.R.C, Meteorite Committee

v

The list of local representatives of the Committee in your letter HQ-400-Q-5
is correct except that Mr, William J. Warren has replaced Mr, Bridgen in
Montreal, I regret our failure to inform you of this change and will ensure
that you are notified promptly of any changes in the future,

The Committee is particularly appreciative of the interest of the R,C. M, P,
in reporting fireballs. One such report last vear was directly responsible
for recovery of the Peace River meteorite,

Yours sincer

S.C.Robinson,
Chief, Petrological Sciences Division

c.c, Dr, B,A. MclIntosh,
Upper Atmosphere Research,
National Research Council,




HQ=,00-Q=5

CONFIDENTIAL J't[l!‘il 10, 1951{.-

Dr, 85,0, Roblnson,

Chief’, Petrologlecal Sclences Division,
deologloal Survey Branch,

Dept, of Mines and Technical Surveys,
OTITAWA, Ontarlo,

Doar Sir:
Sij.‘fhtilli_; U.j"-'u'l "

Burs tall, Saskatchewan
and Quebec Clity, P.Q,

I have for aclknowledgement your lettepr
of April 6, 196l.

2 You willl observe from reviewing the
telex embodied in my correspondence of April 2, that
our investigator in the Province of Quebec was unable
to contact Mr, Brldgen. It is obvious from review

of your letter that Mr, William A. Warren ig now
responsaible for sightings in the Province of Quebec
vice Mr, Bridgen.

3. In 1963 we issued an instruction to
our rleld Dlvisiona indlcating the names of all
persons to be contacted mt the local level in the
event of a sighting of a U.F,0,, but more parti-
cularly of' a meteorite or fireball, It is cbvious
from your correspondence that this list has changed,
perhaps only in the Province of Quebeo, however,

to be sure, I am quoting the list as supplied to

our field members herein and I would appreclate an
up~dating of this list, if warranted:-

Maritimes Rev. M,W. Burke=-Gaffney,
St, Mary's Universi ty,
Halifax, N,.8,

Que beg Mr, E.E, Bridgen,
241 Clarke Ave,,
Westmount, Montreal 6, P.Q.

Ontario Hoyal Astronomical Soolety
of Canada,
252 College Street,
Toronto 2B, Ont,

Me teor Centre,
National Research Council,
Ottawa 2, Ont,

Manitoba Ppof, H.,D,B, Wilson,
Universl ty of Manitoba,

m Winnlipeg, Man,




Saskatchewan Mr, John Hodges,
155l Elphinastone Street,
Regina, Sask,

Alberta FProf. R.E., Folinsbee,
University of Alberta,
Edmonton, Alta,

British Dr, W.F, Slawaon

Columbia Institute of Earth Solences,
University of British Columbia,
Vancouver, B,C,

An information copy of the above message 18 to be
addresned to:

CANAIRHED 0P8,
Re Cuo A. P.,
"A" Building,
Cartlier Square,
Ottawa, Ont.

T An early reply would be appreciated, at
which time we will be informing our fileld Divisions
accordingly.

Yours very truly,

E,L, Martin, Bupt,,
Offlcer in Charge,
Crimlnal Investigation Branch.

ok
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND TECHNICAL BURVEYS

CANADA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA
601 Booth Street,

Ottawa 4, Ontario,
5 !pl"il, 1951"1-«

E.L, Martin, Supt.,

Officer in Charge,

Crininal Inveatigation Branch,
R.C:M. Folice,

Ottawa 8, Ontario,

Dear Sirt .
I

A copy of your memorandum HQ-400-Q-5 dated 2 April 1964 has been
received. Information will be forwarded to Mr. Wm. A. Warrem,

30 52nd Avenue, lachine, P.Q. concerning the U.F.0., sighted near
Quebee City and to Mr. J.V. Hodges, 1554 Elphinstone Street, Regina,
Saskatchewan concerning the U.F.0. sighted south of Burstall,
Saskatchewan. The cooperation of your staff is much appreciated.

Yours singérely,

iy, I

—_—
L

8,Cs Robinson,

Chaiman, National Research

Council's Committee on Meteorites;
and

Chief, Petrological Sciences Division.




RCMP — sisn ROYAL CAMNADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
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TIME OF RECEIPT | ______ FOR COMCENTRE UBE ONLY

BERMIAL HUMBER FARFIN

Frecedence for Action resses

recedenuve for Informalion Addresses Date Bucurily assification

. Unolassified

FROM COMMR OTTAWA

TO "F" DIVISION REGINA

INFO__

Hrlrul.ll;llur]
efurence
Number O"I"‘E"

YOUR CIB1257 CANAIRHED OPS ADVISED, PRESUME YOU COMPLYEDL

WITH "C" DEPT POLICY INSTRUCTIONS CO-AIR PARA, 5.

e e T " ' ) Jrafters Name oom Ma, . No.
!!E:I.EQ_-SLS* Cpl. D.L. Lynch| B=-308 2-2988

P 1] or's nalure E' L . H.rﬂn !up t. me LI8n 1 .su
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HQ-=L00=Q=~5

The Chlef of the Air 8taff,
Department of National Defence,
Re O, A, P, Aemdquarters,
OTTAWA, Ontarlo,

CANAIRHED OPS,
Hl nl *- P-.

"A" Bullding,
Cartier Aquare,
OTTAWA, Ontario,

The Ohier Pltrulnginll Boliences Division,
ﬂ-uloglnl Surve anoh,
Dept, of Mines lnd Technioanl Burveys,
OTTAWA, Ontario,
Re: Bighting U.FP,0, -
Burstall, Saskatochewan
and Quebeo Oity, P

We recelved two telex messages on Maroh
31, indieating that possible metsorites were sighted
at Burstall, Baskatchewan and in the vieinity of
Quebeo Oity, Quebes,

2, The first message, CIB 1257, received
from the Commanding Officer, Division, Regina,
Saakatohewan, is quoted hereunderi-

"FOLLOWIRO METEOR OBSERVED Bﬁoﬂm LEADER DET

FROM A MOVING VEHIOLE AT 31 « MAROH 30
1964 APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES SOUTH BURSTALL SABK
CORSISTING OF ONE BURST SB0UTH SOUTH EAST FROM
OBSERVER LUMINOSBITY VERY BRIOHT NO SHADOWS CAST
ON NEARBY OBJEOTS ONE BRIOHT FLABH FOLLOWED BY

NULL LIOHT APPROXIMATELY Ig DEGREES ELEVATION
NO OTHER UNUSUAL OBSERVATION,

F DIVISIOR"

¥
3. The following message, 0IB.256, quoted

hareunder was received from the ﬂmndl.ng Officer,
"0" Divislion, Montreal, P.,Q,t=

"FOLLOWINO TLX ROVD FROM QUE 8D QUOTE Q322 AS PER
POLICE XINSTRUCTIONS CO~AIR PBRE ADVISE MR BRIDGEN .
WESTMOUNT OF FOLLOWING LAWYER nso
HOOHELAOA BT FOY QUE FROM CAR SIOHTED
AN OBJECT IN CLEAR SKY 8100 PM MAR 26 OBJEOT 3FT
SQUARE STEADY BRIGHTNESS NO BURST NO TAIL NO NOISE
BRIUHT BLUE OBSERVED AT 2000 PT TRAVELLING PROM
N/B TO 8/W FPOR 2 BECONDS AND DIBAPPRARED AT HEIGHT
OF 300 hrrnu 15 MILES AWAY PROBABLY IN VIOINITY
OF PINTENDRE PQ. IHFﬂ COPY FORWARDED TO OANAI FHED
OP8 UNQUOTE UNABLE TO LOCATE MR BRIDUEN HERE RO

(.

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
LOI SUR U'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

EXEMPTION/EXCEFTION




FORWARDING ADDRESS AVAIL, YOU MAY WISH TO ADVISE
CANAIRHED OPS DIRECT.

C DIVISIOR®™
If further investigation is condueted

lys
I:I our field Divisions copies of the reports received
will be forwarded to you,

E.Liy Martin, Supt,,
Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch,




it il adl | 30 PH G

'EL..'.-_- W -_r,.l-ll ':]"3
5 PRIORITY MTL MAR 31 UNCLAS

COMMR OTT
——————

CIB256 FOLLOWING TLX RCVD FM QUE SD QUOTE Q322 AS PER POLICE INS=
TRUCT|ONS CO=AIR PSE ADVISE MR BRIDGEN WESTMOUNT OF FOLLOWING
LAWYER Y 3150 HECHEI:JM ST FOY QUE FROM CAR |IN QUE CITY
SIGHTED AN OBJECT IN CLEAR SKY 8,00 PM MAR 26 OBJECT 3FT SQUARE
STEADY, BR IGHTNESS NO BURST NO TAIL NO NOISE BRIGHT BLUE OBSERVED
AT 2000 FT TRAVELLING FROM N/E TO S/W FOR 3 SECONDS AND DISAP=
PEARED AT HEIGHKT OF 300 FT APPROX 15 MILES AWAY PROBABLY IN VI=
CINITY OF PINTENDRE PQ., INFO COPY FORWARDED TO CANAIRKED OPS

UNQUOTE UNABLE TO LOCATE MR BRIDGEN HERE NO FORWARDING ADDRESS
AVAIL., YOU MAY WISH TO ADVISE CANAIRKED OPS DIRECT

INFORMATION ACT/

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

ACCESS TO

%
%

C DIV
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COMMENTS C] "
DRAFT REPLY
INFORMATION
INVESTIGATE AND REPORT
INVESTIGATION

MAKE. ......conniiiminmnn COPIES
MORE DETAILS

NOTE AND FILE

P RARAN R AR R R Rl

CGSB 6-GF~12 P.P.&S,

REQUEST

‘ DATE

R it

RE FILE NO,

NOTE & FORWARD
NOTE & RETURN
P.A. ON FILE
REPLY DIRECTLY
REPLY, PLEASE
SEE ME, PLEASE
SIGNATURE
TRANSLATION
YOUR REQUEST

CAT, 3433




RCMP OTT
22 PRIORITY REG MAR30D UNCLAS

It

il ?5uﬂH gr'-f/

COMMR OTT

CIB1257. ATTN CANAIRHED OPS RCAF A BUILDING CARTIER RQUiHE
OTTAWA OHTlRIU.IFULLDHIIG METEOR OBSERVED BY RCMP LEADER DET
FROM A MOVING VEHICLE AT 3.40 AM MARCH 30 1964 APPROX IMATELY

2 MILES SOUTH BURSTALL SASK CONSISTING OF ONE BURST SOUTH SOUTH
EAST FROM OBSERVER LUMINOSITY VERY BRIGHT NO SHADOWS CAST ON
NEARBY OBJECTS ONE BRIGHT FLASH FOLLOWED BY DULL LIGHT APPROX=
IMATELY 35 DEGREES ELEVATION NO OTHER UNUSUAL OBSERVATION

= Sl L
& L'»-/ tf-..r‘sf:'—*-fa - Bl
“‘ GYD. 108 ol YO+ )




EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION __|Z/ 1)

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

LOI SUR L’ACCES A L'INFORMATION

040-06 TD 3003(DAT)
ADD=12 V31, 1 (DAT)

1
Royal Ganadian Air Foroe ) 00477 JAN2486]
Ontario.

Ploase addrass your reply tot

Chief of the Alr Staff

Alr Force Readquartars
Dopartment of National Defrnon
Ottava 4, Ontario,

23 January, 1963,

Mr,
22 llenlay Drive,
St. Catharinos, Ontario,

Doar v, .

I refor %o your letter of 28 Decembnr, 1962 and the
interim reply of B January 1963, Replios have now boen
recoived fron other governmant departments and anawors to
your querles are rpcorded below,

Concarning the alleged Unidentifiad Flying Objnret
(UF0) at an air show in Canada several years ago, but of
unapocified date and place; neithar the ROAF nmor tha ROMP
have any record of the incldent that you desoribe, Furthor-
more, Lhe RCMP advise that it is not their polloy to provide
officinl statemontes or commonts on matters of this nature,

Any reports of sightings of Unidentifled Flying
Objects which appear to have milltary implications are
passad to Alr Defenace Command for investigation, Bacauss
corraapondencea from private citizens who make the reports
ia private in nature, it cannot be made avallable to the
publie, llowever, should any threat to ocur national security
baconn apparent from investigation of a UFO raport - and
auch has not been tha case to date - an appropriante
announcement would be made,

You enquired concemming Mr., W.D, Smith of Project
dagnot vho was employed by thes Department of Transport, T
regrot to inform you that Mr, Smith passed awny shortly
aftor Ohristmas 1962,

=t .. y e

[ (L.C. Dilworth)
Group Captain
for Chial of the Air Staff

../c.c. ROMP - Securlty & Intelligence

W/C Howey/mo 4

2=5259

Orig . @/

Oiro
|

CR File .
DAI File ’




D 993-Q-22

"., 26! 196‘. -

CONFIDENTIAL

FOR _ATTENTION OF: Acting Chief Dr, I, Halliday

This has reference to the repnrt of an
unidentified object astriking Clan Lake District, North
Went Territories on June 22, 1960 and is further to
rnur telephone conversation with Sgt. H, Nixon of this
leadquarters on Hag‘ls, 1961. ;
2. Hereunder is an outline of the information

received concerning this occurence and subsaqnent actinn
taken!

-

On July 18, 1960 uni_ of Yellowknife,
N.W.T. contacted our Detachment at that point
and gave the following statement:

nSTATEMENT OF (SN - oz W of
Yellowknife, N.W.T. BEOINS: On June 22nd,
1960 at about 6.00 P.M, I was dropped off
at Clan Lake by Wardair Otter., We piled
my camp gear on the shore and the plane
laft. About 20 or 25 minutes after the
plane left I heard a noise which sounded
to me like a big plane in the distance.

I never paid much attention to this nolse
until it got loud. I looked in the sky
but couldn't see anything, The noise
appeared to come from very high up. The
noise kept gqttin; lowder and louder and
I kept watching periddically but could
not see anything.. I then heard somethin

strike the water and when I turned aroun
%;é I saw a splash and what appeared to be
%

ExcwPTIONEXCEPTION __[G(L )

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

LOt SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

=
kS

some object with arms or spokes rotnting

in the water. The object was ratntinﬁ

very rapidly and throwing water. Oradually

the objeot seemed to spin less and finally
<« B8topped. After the object stopped there

was a backwash which came over to whare I
E was, This would be about 1700 fest from

=E where the object landed. When my partner,

- came we took the canoe and

\X 5 went over to the spot where the object hit
Q the water.

Stellar Physica Division,

Dominion Oboervatories Branch,

3 Observatory Crescent,

Department of Mines and Technical Surveys,

Ottawa, Ontario. vof




N

There was grass about 18" high where the
object hit and this appeared burnt on the
east, north east side of where the object
struck and the rest of the grass around an
area of about 20 feet by 60 feet was cut

up in small pieces. We felt around with
the paddles and a pole and found a channal
which corresponded to the cut path of grass.
This channel would be about one foot deaper
at one end and about three feet deeper at
the other than the lake proper, Thes lake
floor appeared to be very much diasturbed
and the water very muddy. My partner and

I went back to the spot on two more
occasions and looked and felt around but
could not see or feel anything.

The object I saw in motion in the
water appearad to ba about 4L to 6 feet
wide. .El. could not see any color because
of the flying water, I did not see an
steam when the object hit the water.
have marked the apot on the lake.

Wit: Cst. F.T. Wright Sgd: (Y -

is well known in the Yellowknife area having
lived there for several years and is employed as a
woodcutter and prospector, He is considered h{ pur
Detachment personnel to be a relisble person with good
knowledge of bush life, and there is no raason to believe
that his atatement is the result of imagination but a
clear statement of what actually happened,

=

3. As a result of the information supplied by SN an
aerial patrol was made to the scene of the occurence on July
19,f12$ﬂ by Cpl. Matheaon of Yellowknife Detachment who reported
as ollowa!

"From observations from the air and from
the pontoons of the plane it would appear
that an object did land on the Bast afda of
Clan Lake, however, nothing could be found,
The place whera thia object is supposed to
have landed i a cove which is grown up for
) a considerable distance from the shore with
e the usual tlga of water reeds which are

{h common in all lakes in this area. There 18
a space approximately twelve feet wide and
forty feet long where the reeds are completely
gone and the water in this space slightly
deeper. The lake bottom in thims nE a is
soft black mud and is of considera Tu depth

NOLLVINHOSNL Y S300V.1 BNS 107
/L0 NOLLYWEHO:NI 01 SS300V

and 1f anﬁthing Bhould have hit it no daubt

it would have penetrated for a considerable
distance, Apart from the above obuervations
nothing unusual was nseen.




= 3 % EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

Mr, N, Yellowknife,
N.W.T. who oparates a prospecting out-
fitting business in Yellowknife and who
has his own plane accompanied the writer
to the scene, He has been prospacting and
minln? for lfgruximabnlr thirty years and
ie quite familiar with this part of the
country, and is of the opinion that some-
thing dld 1and n the area describoed above." -,

k. To further his first investigation, Cpl. MATHESON
returned to Clan Lake on August 15, 1960 for a more thorough
check of the area and his report reads:

"The water on Clan Lake is considerably
lower than on the previous patrol on
July 19th., 1960 with unlg a foot of
water in the spot where the uhfanb is
supposed to have landed. The lake bottom
at this particular spot consiste of
afprnrim.telr eighteen inches of loose
(é) black silt and then very hard clay. It
Eh}r' was possible.to wade through most of the
\ area and a thorough check was made by
probing with 3/8" metal roda. Due to the
consiatency of the clay underlying the
silt it was impossible to probe to any
great rdepth and the greatest depth
reached would be about five feat. Nothing
whatsoever was detected during the probing.
The area was glso thoroughly checked with
a faigar co r but this proved negntive.
Prior to d-pnrting, the area was markead
by placing trees in-the mud in an upright
poasition and auffiuiuntlz high that thay
would be visible above the asnow in the
winter in the event that a magnetometer
check is considered warranted."
Since that time no further action has been
taken by our personnel in Yellowknife.

54 The Director of Air Intelligence was supplied with
tha above informationad felt that the object might well have
been a meteorite. No action was taken by the R.C.A.F. in

this connection, however, interest in this incident was
axprassed with the request that the R.C.A.F. ba advised should
ndditional information become available,

6. Should your Department decide to carry out an
investigation in this connection, either by survey with a
magnetometer or otherwise, we would appreciate being advised
of the results and are qu{ta prepared to have our Yellowknife
Datachment parsonnel co-operate with you in aVATY Way.

A< ¢

(L.R. Parent) Inapector
for Diractor of Security & Intuiliganne.
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. . mgn DIV, FILE: 60G 1190-28

102368 tiAy1 76,
HeQs FILE: D 993=Q-22

Fe: YN .0 Yellowknife
E”E””'DWMEP"U"—ECL@ N.W,T. - Report of Strange Object

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Striking Clan Lake District, N.W,T.
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION (YELLOWKNIFE DETACHMENT G.I'I'.Sé}

THE COMMISSIONER,
Re C. M, POLICE:
OTTAWA, ONTARIC,

ATTENTION: D, 0. C. I,

le FORWARDED, for your 1nformaticnigbeing

follow up of our memorandum of October 3rd, 1960,

/

-

CONCLUDED "G" DIVISION ~
OTTAWA J arsons, Insp.,
offices 1/c "o plv, C,I.B,
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oiv. riLe wo. 60C 1190-28
o, riLe wo. 0 993-Q-22 v Ottawa, Ont., May 16th, 1961.

106567 HAYL76]

THE COMMISSIONER,
R, C. M. POLICE}
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

ITENTION: D. 8. I

Re: UGN 5.8 Yellowknife :

EXEMPTION/EXGEPTION __[ 9/ 1 ). N.W.T. = Report of Strange Objec
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ dtriking Clan Lake District oWeTs
LOI BUA L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION (YELLOWKNIFE DETACHMENT CASE

1. Further to our exchange of correspondence
and acknowledging memorandum of September 23rd, 1960,
from the Director of Air Intelligence, Royal Canadian
Air Force; in a report dated December 19th, 1960,

our Tellowknife Detachment advised that Mr, G. Brown,
Geologiet, Yellowknife, had volunteered his services
to carry out a magnetometer check at Clan Lake
however, on Janua 25th Yellowknife Detachment
repurte& that Mr. Brown had to go to Morocco for
some seven weeks, Consequently, the magnetometer
check of the area had to be postponed.

2 We have now received a further report
from Yellowknife Detachment wherein we are advfgud
that Mr, Brown, owing to the pressure of his work
lus the fact that he is away a good deal of the time,
8 unable to carry out the magnetometer check as
planned. This means that without special equipment,
members of our Yellowknife Detachment can do nothing

further on their own towards identifying the strange
object. =

3 On the 15th instant we were in touch

with Dr. I, HALLIDAY, Dominion Observatogy, Dept. of
Mines and Technical ﬁur?n 8, Ottawa, giving him a
brief account of Mr. * statement., Dr., HALLIDAY
expressed the opinion the unidentified object would

be a meteorite. He went on to say if the complete
plcture was supplied to them thaIr Department might
gee it to look into the mat%er further, should one
of thelr field men happen to be in the fallowknira

District in connection with other work. Consequently,

ﬁgu may see fit to fully apprise the Department of
nes and Technical Surveys.

C.C. - [}.Uaﬂql- /
CONCLUDED "g"™ DIVISION _ﬁfﬁdrvﬂwﬁﬁadl
J.% rsons, Insp,,

o {3‘1,. Officer 1/¢ "a" ply, C.I.B.
0, - 6l

TO INFORMATION
ACCES A L'INFORMATION

LOISUR L

J.'}




 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

DIVISION FILE No— .
.ﬂ!rﬂN SUB.-DIVIBION
g Prince George
PROVINCE pritish Columbla
| Re.

e

DETACHMENT
Dawson Creelt
DATE 26=12=60

Myaterious Flying Object = Arras, B,C.

(DAWSON CREZK DET CASE) (UNORGANIZED) A
EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION
9-12-60 *crzww—ﬁa‘ﬁ‘i‘i@m VA

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION
) 1 On this date, F/S JOHNS, RCAF, Dawson Cresk Stat-
ion, Dawson Creek, B, C,, called this urfice and stated
that he had received a phone call from Mr,
Arras, B,C., 12 miles west of Dawson Creek, stating tha
some of the children around the area had come home crying
and screaming to the effect that they had seen a flashing
object pass over head and then crash about 8:30 F,M, The
children wares very frightenad by this object.

10=12-60

The writer and F/3 JOHNS made & patrol to the arsa
on this date and interviewed some of the children, the oldes*
being 12 years old., The children sald that the object passe«
over head from a north easterly direction, came down close
to the ground, went back up and then came atraight down and
crashed, It was stated that when the object crashed that it
sent up sparks and made a sound like rattling tin cans, The
children were mo upset by thls experlence they could not
describe the objeoct, some said 1t was small, others large,

HEADQUARTERS

Sum-DivisionN

{Eizﬁ%f—dﬁ-;rggv

DETACHMENT
2

60/5=209

3, The RCAF made an aerlial search by hellcopter
of the area with negative results. Radiogram #DCD 616 was
dispatched from this offlice to the 0C Prince George Subdlv,

1i=-12=£0

L. On this date this office was in receipt of a
telephone call from Prince George Subdliv., to the effect
that these flying objects had been reported in Prince
George, Quesnel and Vancouver., It was requested that a
more extensive search be made of the area where the object
was seen, elther by foot or hellcopter,

15-12=60

5. On the afternocon of this date the writer,
accompanied by three members of the RCAF as sapotters,
searched the area in an RCAF hellocopter, FPapses were made
running from north to south at an altitulle of approximately
100 ft, Theae sweeps were made about 100 yds apart and

approximately two miles in length., Approximately 900 acres

Diany DarTe

BET FORq e

in the immedlate area wers
The arsa 1s heavily wooded
There have been no mlissling

searched wlth negative results,
and no brolten trees wers noted,
planes reported in this area as

of this date, and 1t 1s felt that this object was probably

a meteorite,

L] - L] 2

FILE NUMBERY., HEADING AND MAMGINAL REFENCNCE ANE TO BE PROFPERLY FILLED IN.
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DIVIGION FILE RE Mysterious Flying Object = PAGE Two oty b I
Nu: Arras, B,C, JN% =(d ,lz_ |

... ' Nl 09130 JAN116]

6, As there 18 no further informatlion available
this file will be shown as hersunder noted,

GONYLUDED HERE

%7? | A pokoo 2/0st,
~ AT.A. BPOKES) #20920,

{lelH' agtil
i/c Det,

OC "E" DIV

J0-12-60: FURWARDED for your information being further to
my telex messages PG 4579 and PG 4622, Although a thorough
search of the area was made nothing was found which would
indicate the crash of any object in that locality.

CONCLUDED HERE

'i"_,ﬁ—ﬁ_._jyﬁ_ S E—l - ﬁ/{

(I,Co Shank) Inspector
B1E 1190-9 OsCe Prince George S/Div'n,

The Commissioner, RCMP

FORWARDED in duplicate for your information, belng
furtheyr to telex messages I9887 and BE100183.

CONCLUDED HERE.
Viotoria, BO.

6= 1-61 QWA cyeeld

G-H- Bﬂ?ri ﬂi Inapi
Asst. CIB Offioer.
Enols

f:-"‘i
| #

FILE NUMBERS, HEADING AND MARGINAL REFERENCE ARE TO BE PROPEALY FILLED 1N,
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1 ROUTINE VIC DEC15 UNCLAS

CQUHROTT

G

ACLESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

E10013 FURTHER E9887 FLYING OBJECT. PR GEO SD NOW REPORTS QUOTE

REPORT OF OBJECT MADE TO FLT SGT JOHNS RCAF DAWSON CREEK BYJ
@D FROM ARRAS BY PHONE. JOHNS REPORTED SAME TO DAWSON CREEK
DET ON RECEIPT OF INFO AT 9 PM DEC10 SHORTLY AFTER OBJECT SEEN

FLWG A M PATROL MADE TO ARRAS BY JOHNS AND OUR MEMBER,CHILDREN
INTERVIEWED AND I NFO AX CONTAINED MY PGA5T79 OBTAINED,

SUBSEQUENT SEARCH BY RCAF HEL ICOPTER UNSUCCESSFUL,.CHILDREN OBYIOUSLY
SAW SOMETHING AS TERRIFIED WHEN THEY RAN INTO THEIR HOMES

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

EXEMPTICN/EXCEFTION

« REPORTED
CRASH PROBABLY 3/4 MILE SOUTH ARRAS IN WOODED AREA. INVESTIGATION AND

SEARCH CONTINUING REPORT FLWG UNQOTE REPORT TO BE IMMEDIATELY FWDD
UPON RECEIPT

E DIV

P y

AND INFO AS COHTAINED

RCMP OTT

L
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16 ROUT INE VIC DEC12 UNCLAS Dec 12 2 20 PH 60
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COMMR OTT
ool T 1L IS
E9887 PR GEORGE S/D INFORMS QUOTE DAWSON CRK ADVISE THAT OBJECT
SEEN BY FOUR CHILDREN OLDEST 12 YRS OBSERVED TO PASS OVER THEIR
HOUSE AT HWIGH ALTITUDE FROM NORTHWEST DROPPING THEN CLIMBING BEFORE
CRASHING. CHILDREN STATE THEY NOTICED SPARKS AND HEARD RATTLING
LIKE TIN CANS AFTER CRASH, MEMBERS DAWSON CRK DET AND RCAF ATTENDED
AND INVESTIGATED. OBJECT BLVD METEOR AS NO AIRCRAFT CPTD MISSING.
INCIDENT OCCURRED ARRAS BC 12 MILES WEST DAWSON CRK ON HART HWY
UNQUOTE, FURTHER PARTICULARS WILL BE FORWARDED WHEN RECE |VED

' e £ DIV

L
u.}hr\ q_.-."':u

RCMP OTT
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"G DIVISION C.I.B,
25728 0CT 460

DIV, FILE No,_ BOG 119028

H.Q. FILE No.__ Otteva, Ont. 3rd October, 1960.

THE COMMISSIONZR,
2.C.N. POLICE,
CTTAWA, ONTARIO,

Attention: D.0O.C.I1.

EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION q
ESS TO INFORMATION ACT// e s NN (2 @) Tellovinife, NWT.
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION Report of Strange Object Striking Clan

Lake District, N.W.T,

( TRLLOWENIFE DETACEMENT CASE)

1. Further to my memorandum of
7-9-60, attached are photostatic coples of letter dated
23-9-60 directed to the Assistant Director, Security and
Intelligence, from the Director of Air Intelligence.
Copies of this letter are also being supplied to the
Qfficer Commanding at Fort Smith, N.¥W.T.

;'Plrlnnl, Insp.,
Ifﬂ "G" Diviedon C.I.B.




Heport of Strange Object Striking Clan
_lske Dist. N.W,T, (YELIOWKNLFE DET, CASE)

Further to our telephone conversation in
this regard, please note from the attached that the
FeCuAuFy 1Indlceted & keen interest in thie matter and
1t 18 hoped that the D.A.I. will be able to receive
approval for the necessary action and having the
.G A F. attempt to retrieve the object referred to,

iy V%
1. ¥hellvY, g







by

D 993-y~22

September 13, 1960,

CONFIDENTIAL

Strange Obhject Strikin
e atrict, N.W,T.
[Yellowknife Detachment case)

On 15 Aupust 1960 a patrol was made by
members of this Force to the Clan lLake area where the
strange object referred to in our letter to you of
16 Aupust 1960 was allered to have landed. The
following report was made by the Yellowknife Detachment:

The water on Clan lake ias considerably
lower than on the previous patrol on July 19th,,
1900 with only a foot of water in the spot where
the object is supposed to have landed, The lake
bottom at this particular spot consists of
approximately eighteen inches cof loose black silt
and then very hard clay. It was possaible to wade
through most of the area and a thorough check was
made by probing with 3/8™ metal rods. Due to the
consistency of the clay underlying the silt it was
impossible to probe to any great depth and the
preatest depth reached would be about five feet.
lothing whatsoever was detected during the probing.
The area was also thoroughly checked with a geiger
counter but this proved negative. FPrior to de-
parting the area was marked by placing trees in
the mud in an upright position and sufficiently
high that they would be visdble above the snow in
the winter in the event thoat a magnetometer check
is considered warranted.

Mr. Gordon BROWN, Geoclogist, Yellowknife,

NeWeTs, who 18 in charpge of all field work in this

area for the Giant Gold Mines, Yellowknife, N.W.T.

advised the writer that he would be ouite willinr

t0 do a magnetometer check of the area after freese-

up if tranaportation waas supplied. Mr, BROWN would

supply the magnetometer.
2, i@ would appreciate vour views as te whether
further investigation of the site should be made,
particularly the magnetometer check bv Mr. Brown, If
you consider that such a check would serve a useful
purpose, do you wish the Force to make arrangements with
Mr. Brown on vour behalf?

-’k/‘(f.‘/}f?[,.'?-w }'
G.C. L.C. Dilworth, Assistant K Oele
Director of Air Intelligence, ,qu
hoyal Canadian Air Force,

Beaver Barracks,

L2k Metcalfe Street,

OTTAWA, Ontario,




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
REF, NO..... .

MEMORANDUM TO i AMBWER TO

|
EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION __[G
/L B AL‘CESSi TO INFORMATION ACT/
Yellowknife, N.W, T, LOI SUR|L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION
Report of Strange Object |
Striking Clan Lake District J

™e D.O0.C,I,
Ra:

N W, T, !

This file is presently
charged out to D,S.I. and, no
doubt, they are attending to @k,

this matter inacofar as the .

R.C.A.F. are concerned as they

have previously wrltten to

them,

CuWiJ. Goldsmith, Insp.,

Officer in Charge, Criminal
Investigation Branch,

OTTAWA
12-9-60
GBH/Kd 9! &/ - ¥




"g® DIVISION 0.1.3.
600 1190-28

D 993-Q-22 Tth September, 1960.

THE COMMISSIONNR,
R.0.M. POLICHE,
OTTAVA, ONTARIO,

Attention: D.S5.I1.

Re: _{:q Yellowknife, NVT,
EXEMPTIONEEXCEPTION ___[9)( 1) Report of Strange Object Striking Clan
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Laks Distriod, N.¥.T.
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION TELLOVENIYE DRTACENENT OASH

1. Turther to Jort Smith Sud/Division
telex FERSS/1T, attsched mre aopies of Yellowknife Detachment
report dated 25-8-60 dealing with the search of Olan Lake in
the area vhere the flying object is reported to have landed.

2. NBo further aotion is bDeing taken by
Yellowknifs Detachment pending ingirustlions.

W 7557

J /% Farsons, Insp.,
0. 1/ " Mvyision C,I1.3.
d-ﬂ- - 1ttn= n-ﬂ-ﬂ-_-l_;

Ty




"GM DIVISION C.I.B.

oIV, FILE No,, E‘DG 1.1.9.“725

M,Q. FILE No...... 0. 993-Q~22 v/ Ottawa, Ont., Tth September, 1960,

THE COMMISSIONER,
R.C.M. POLICE,
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

Attention: D.S5.I.

[4(1) Bet U : ) Tollovcnife, NWT.
EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION y
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Report of Strange Object Striking Clan

LOISURUAGES A LNRORUATON _ Lake Dlatriot, BT

1. Further to Fort Smith Sub/Division
telex FSRES/17, attached ars coples of Yellowknife Detachment
report dated 25-8-60 dealing with the search of Olan Lake in
the area where the flylog obJect is reported to have landed.

2, Ho further action is being taken by
Yellowknife Detachment pending instructions.

ﬂ -04 "‘#.lttnl /ﬁ-? .G 11 ]
v -




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

pivision FiLe Ne.20G 1190-23
.'lFII'ON n ,_pup mw;lqr IMENT

8] =k il L i nL-'-LLI-l
PROVINCE Il g -\'.'h -'3-130

) - owlcnlle, u.,T,
Hagort . of 3tr: ; r=:in; Clan Lake,
{ rALJ—O{i\;r: ¢ Ty lehi'l J
EXEMPT o
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT]
LOI SUA L'AGC#.‘SAL'INFDHMA‘FICJ]‘{ 15-3=-50, With raference to the abova ana to
HEADAUANTERS ravious corvespoudencs submittad in this conneetion,
*leuae be advised that on tx*a aate a patrol was made
oy CF=-MPX to the scena of this occurrance and further
examination ol the area :Jrriea out.,

sus.Division 24 ?QQ:ha water on Clan Lake i3 consiaeraply lowar
5075-5-151 thhan on the 1yevious natrol on July 14?.., 1950 with
X only a foot of watar in the spot where tha objoct is

supposad to have landed. 'The lake bottom at this particular
spot consists of asproximately eighteen inches of loose
DETACHMENT black silt and then vary hard clay. It was possible to
5 . | wade through most oI the area and a thorough check was made
{li%é?i ' oy probing with 3/8" metal rods, LUue to the consistency

of the la; unaurlvlng the silt it was impossible to probe
to any great depth and thegreatest depth reached would be
about f_vﬂ feet, sothing whatsosver was detected during the
probing. ''he area was also thoroughly checked with a
geizer countar but this oroved a:-ar*va_!gPriar to departing,
the area was marked by placing treass in "the mud in an
upright position and sufficiently nigh that they woula be
visable abova the snow in the winter in the event that a
magnetomater chack is considered warranted.

3. lir, Goraon BiOWw, Geclozist, Tellowknife, N.W.T.,
who 13 in chargze of all field work in this arsa for the
Giant Golda iiines, Tellowknifae, u.W.T. advisad the writer
that he would b2 guite fil_inﬂ tO0 0 a magnatometer check

of the area after freezs-up if trausportation was supplied,
Mr, 3i0Wu would supply the magnetomatar,

s In view of tha forezoing thils file will continue
as hareunuer shown nendin: further instructions in tne above
regard, Diarv date as narcinally notad, requestad, please,

STILL Uuuad iV

DianY DATE

Scr FGHEQ :9:.;35.'1

FILE NUMBERS, HEADING AND MARGIMAL MEFENENCE AME TO BE PROPERLY FILLED (M.




RCM. FOLICE |
% . ‘G’ DIVISION |
6Dg 1190-28 SEP @ 1icc. II
b0FS=5=154 | OTTAWA |

i :l_: VY - 5. B, YollovwknifeNoNTT—

EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION Report of Strange Object Striking $1an Laka,
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Clan Lake Dist,, N.W.T,
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION  (YELLOWKNIFE DETACHMENT CASE)

THE 0.C. "G" DIV,, RCMP, OTTAWA, ONT,.

1, FORWARDED for your information being

further to owr minute of 19-8-60, and in acknowledgement of
your memorandum of 17-8-60, We await your further
instructions regarding acticn to be taken in this regard,

E.U.I.

A — :
Ft, Smith C.R. Doey, g?InspB,
29-8-60 Comdg, Fort Smith Eﬂ.r.l:‘*“}r iv,




N3
ks 74620 AUCL960
w 219499 AUC1960

"G" DIV. FILE NO: 60G 1190-28
H.Q, FILD NO: D 993-Q-22

) Ro: VNN (>. QP Tollovinife,
EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION HWT - Beport of Strange ObJjact

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ otriking Clan Lake Digtrict, NWT.
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION TALLOWENIFTE DETACEMENT CASE

THI CCMMISSIONZR, R.C.M. POLICH, OTTAWA, ONT.

Attention: D. 8. I.

) FORWAEDED 18-8-860, for your information.
Yolloving receipt of your memorandum dated 16-8-60, the
0.0, Fort Smith 8/D was adviged immediately by telex to
vithhold action until further notice. This telex obviously
did not reach him 4in time to withhold the checking of the
area by geiger counter and probe.

7

« Parsons, Insp.,

8.0.1. for 0.0. ngn Di'ri.iﬂn. AOLL .
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@ STt 74628 AUCL1960

fGh DIVISION C.1.B.

219138 AUG1960

DIV, FILE Mo, 60G 1190-28

M., FILE No... ... s Ottawa, Ont. 18th August, 1960.

THE OCMMI SSIONIR,
R.0.M, POLICE,
OTTAWA, ONTAEIO,

Attention: D.0.C.I.

EXEMPTIOMEXCEPTION __ (7 (1) Ret (3. G Yellowknife,

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Wl - rt of Strange OUject

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION striking Olan Lake District, NWD
(YEIIOWENIFE DETACHMENT CASE)

l. Turther to previous correspondence, the
following telex was received this date from the Officer
Commanding Fort Smith auh,fmvm.on;

'FSRES/17 EE G924 FLWG RECVD FROM YELLOWKNIFE
QUOTE YIR 11/15 EETHL FSBSL/11 PATEOL CAHRIND
OUT 15TH BY MPX TO OLAN LAXKN. CHECK WITH
GEIGER OOUNTER NEGATIVE, PROBING WITH ROD
FAILED TO LOCATH ANY OBJEOT. AREA MARKED FOR
POSSIBELY MAGNETOMETER CHEOX AFTER FRERZE UP,
BEEPORT FLWING UNQUOTE REF YOUR Go46 YHLIOWENIFE
INSTRUCTRED T0 WITEEOLD FURTHER ACTION,®

2. Copies of Yellowknife report mentioned
in the above telex will be forwarded as soon as received.

. /
me..

for 0.0. "G" Divigion, A.Q.L.

3 ani-l to the D.S.I.




MG® DIVISION C.I.B.

oIy, FILE Mo, 050G 1190-28
N R e e ) Ottaws, Ont. 17th August, 1960,
THS COMMISSIONZR,

2.C.M, POLICH,
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

Attention: D.0.C.I.

EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION __/ &
Lﬁg‘cmm mn;amun ACT/ Re: R 5. @ reilowknife, NWT
L'INFORMATION Beport of Strange Object Striking
Clan Lake, Clan Laks District, N.VW.T.
TELLOWENITE DETACEMENT CASE

2&{\ R-l Turther to telsphone conversation with

(. the Senior N.0.0., C.I.B. "HQ" Division, attached are
Mﬂllnkﬂih Detachment reportmdated 19-7 and
25=7~60 V‘

2. It is assumed that you have recelived
correspondence from the D.S.I. in this matter advising that
the problem has been referred to the Director of Air Intel-
ligence. In view of this, on 16=8-60 this office sdvised
the Officer Oommanding Fort Smith 8/D by telex to withhold
action until further notice.

3 You will be iept advised of developments
in this case.

rd

arsons, Insp.,
Mvision, 4.0.L.




3
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ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

WiK/BLS

D 993=Q=22

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

COUFIDENTIAL

Re: Report of Strange Objeot Striking Clan

Further to our telephone conversation of the 15th
instant (Kelly = Dilworth), I am attaching hereto a copy of
tvo reports submitted from Yellovimife Detachment, As stated
in ouwr conversation this would appear 10 be a matter more in
keeping vith the interests of the Royal Canadian Alr Force
than that of the R.CoM.P. We would mppreciate learning from
you as to any plans that might be dewveloped with a view to
you pursuing this matter in the Isllovimife area with a view
to locating the objeoct referred to. We are quite impressed
with the original informetion given in the statement of the
Anformant, Mr,  There doss not appear to be any reason
to think that this information 4is the result of any imagimation
on the part of the informant but it sounds on the faoe of it
like a clear statement of wvhat actumlly happened,

2. A desoription of the object is very interesting and
the wviiole matter seems worthy of the attention of someons
such as the R.CeAF: vho are no doubt better able, from the
point of viev of squipment, to handle this ratter.

3 We would appreciate the result of your delibemtion
and are quite prepared to have our Yellowinife Detachment per-
sormel oc=cperates with you in every way.

L

-

Supta.
(We H, Kelly),
Aspistant Director,.
Seourity and Intelligence.

G/C L«Cs Miworth,
Direotor of Alr Intelligence,

Foyal Canadian Air Foroe,
Deaver Barraoks,
424 Hetoalfe Btreet,
Ottawva, Ontario,




Tt The 0.C, "G" Divislon,
RCMP = OTTAWA, Ontario,

Please find attached copy of our letter to the

DMrector of Alr Intelligence concerning this matter. It is
our view that the R.C.A.F. are much better equipped to handle
matters such ae thie than we are and it ie obvious that if
there is anything in this story which seems to be gquite reli-
able and objective, it is certainly more of R.C.A.F, interest
than ours. With personnel and equipment at their disposal,

it does not ceem that we should be spending any time or effort
on this matter umtil we are provided with the ability to do
the job.

24 Would you please hold up any action on the part of

Tellowinife Detachment pending an answer from the Director of
Air Intelligence which has been requested.

Supt.,

(W, H. Kelly),

Aselstant D. 5. I.

OTTAWA,
16/8/60.




1) 993+ a2

212421 AUCLL60

"G" DIVISION CIB

oiv, FLE Mo, BOG 1190-28 .

H.Q, FILE No n Ottawa, Ont. 10th Anguat, 1960, .
THE COMMISSIONER,
R.0.M. POLICH,
OTTAVA, CNTARIO.

Attention: D. §, I,

mmm&emu_ﬂ{_l) Eel (38 Tellowknife, N.V¥.T.
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ Beport of Strange Object striking Clan
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION Laks Dist. ¥.W.T. (YSLLOWKNIFE DET. CASE)

1. Tellowknife Detachment reports dated
19-7-60 and 25-7-60 are attached hereto for your information.
These reports have been discussed with Inspector Sweenasy.

2. Also attached is copy of letter of even
date to the 0.C. Fort Smith S/D as well as telex G.924,

)
L You will be kept advised of the progresa !

of this investigation.

r“ -
I~
H. T, ?ﬂﬂ., Inep.,
fnl‘ G!Go .G" mﬂ'iﬂn' 1-011!!




"g* DIVISIOT CIA

604 1150-28

Ottava, Out. 10%h Augnact, 1969,

THRE OFFICER COMMANDING,
R.0.M, POLICE,
FORT SMITH, N.¥1.7.

ze: D (3.0 Tellovimife, NVT.
EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION '4;‘[_{ ! j Repart of Strange ObJeet Sirikiang Clan Lake
ACCESS TC INFORMATION ACT) Dintriot, ¥.%.7. (YELLOVIDIZ?S D%2. CASM)
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

, Further to our 0.924, the thoughd ooccurs
bare that possidly the obJeat whieh fell into Clanm Lake say

be & 2oes Gons of 2 roskat or some olber ssientifio edject,

in viev of vhisa ve feel that seme exira endeavour is warranted.

2. Tour antiscijated nse af a gelger couater ia
concurred with. If your furtber enquiries determinms that scxe
ebjact is resting on the bottem of this Lake, them you may con-
sider that some expert advise ahonld be ebtalncd defore considar-
ation is given to removing i%.

3. ¥e foel bere that the police plans should be
used and while a skin diver was neaticasd 18 may well be the mud
on the bottom of ths Lake would prohibit this method. Consider-
able interest is expressed ia Headquarteri and wve would appreciate
you kasping this offles advised by telex of yeur further action.

H.F. Frioe, II'P-.
for 0.0, "g® Divigion, A.O.L.




¥

ROMP a1

& R.C.M.P. MESSAGE FORM

FOR TELEGRAMS AND/OR RADIOGRAMS

—_—

PrioriTY RR [g]

PP [
(Check off) OP []

G DIV ROMP OTTAWA OFT

ROMP WORT SMITH WY

6,02h T YSLLOWKNIFE REPORTS JULY L9TH AND 25TH RE JOHN
FPERSON OLAN LAKE STOP IN VIEW OF POSSIBILITIRS SUGORST POLICE
AIRORAFT BE USED ALSO UHAT YOU CONSIDER USE OF SKIN DIVER FROM
YELLOWENIFR STOP IF OWI¥CT THERE YOU MAY CONSIDER ONLY IDENTIFYING
IT WITH ROMOVAL BEING DELAYHD FOR FURTH:ZA CONSIDERATION STOP PLEASE

KE®P U3 ADVIBRD.

E. ¥, PRIOE, INSP.,
FOR 0.0, "G" DIVISION, A.0.L.

" Originators Tnitlals Authoriting Signature




HCMP—anen

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

4 DIVISION FILE Na.

n“.N SUB .- DIVISION - D[TLCHFIHEHT A
Fort Smith fellowknife
PROVINGE [ DATE ',15-';-'.-&{:1
- - - ¥
" - feLlowknife, u.W.T. . ;
Raport of 3tranze Ubje2ct Striking Clan Lake) (Gl 4 84, 14T

( ToLLOWKWIFE UwlaClile: 'l Cass)

[

\ .
EXEMP XCEPTION | fﬁ{r}
ACCES INFORMATION.ACT/ . Gt - iy
LOI SUR\L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION 19-7-00. With reference ti12 doove and to

RLRYUANT SN orevious report suomitted in this cgnnaction, plaase bhe
advised tnat ou this date an aeriay patrol was made to the
scene of this unusual 0ccurrance,.;/<rom ooservations I{rom the
air ana from the pontoons of tie Plana it woula appear that
an object did land on the Last side of Uian Lake, however,

jﬁuﬂwum" nothing could be found. The olace where this coject is
o Fe- 57 157Y supposaea to have lapndea is a cova which i3 grown up ror

a coqnsiderable aistauce from tae shore wita il usual type

of water reeds wnich are common in aLlL lakes in this area.
l'here i3 a space a»proximately twelve feet wide and forty
FETARHMET feet long where the reids are completely goue anu the water
60=5=35 in this space siightly deeper. 'he Lake bottom in this
(1190) area is soft black mud ana is of considerable aepth and if
' anvthing shoulid have hit it no aoubt it: woula have
senetratad for a considerable aistance, apart from the above
£é:§~50 rooservatioas nothing unusual was saen.é;p
ol ot o
2y A patrol was autic
out a check with Local orospec
te the frequency and length of

3 )/{/I-Ir. _ Yellowknife, N.W.l. who operatet
a orospecting outfitting bdusiness in Yellowknife and who has
yhis own piauz accompanied the writer to the scene, He has
oeen prospecting ana mining for aporoximately thirty years
ana is guite familiar with this part of the country, and is

o the opinion that something daid land in the area described
ahove.®fs further natrol is anticipated to the area with
Inir.L jiust as soon as it is convient f'or him and it is
intend=a to zo over the area with a geigar counter and to
prooe the arza with a rod. If nothing should ba locstsd

at this time there is a possibllity that arrangemencs can

oe made at this point to have the arsa checkea with a
nagnetometer after fre:ze up, In view of' the foregoing this
fils will continue as hersunder shown pending fumher invast-
ization, Uiarwr date as marginallr noted, requasted, niause,

pataa to the area oy canoe
ors aavised azainst it due
the portasas,

a
-
w

TION

/

ALIN
i

EXEMPTION/EXCEPTION
ACCESS TO INFORMATION
LOISUR L'

SULLL Unldeit LaVaeolIlGalIOw:

FORT SMITH N.W. T,
Diany DaTE The (2.2, "G Diviaicns

§=tals v, Onlario,
SET HﬂH_J-'-A__ 0 t CORWASRLCED. AUG 5’ 1960

f {nsfv,
h AT rncicn.




HCEP —aDeD

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE AT

QIVISION FILE No.
D‘n‘m "o - SUB-DIVISION DETACHMENT

Fort Smith Yellowknifa
pRoviNee N W .m DATE lgh?nﬁn‘ |

" I - C: Yellawknife& NeW T
1

Report of Strange Object Striking an Lake, Clan Lake Dist., N.W.T.
(YELLOWKNIFE DETACHMENT CASE)

N 1. With reference to the above, please bDe advised
that this contacted this office and advised
that on 22-6-60 he had been camping on the shore of Clan
Lake and that aftér hearing a strange noise he had 8een
a strange object strike the water of the lake and after
spinning on the surface for a short length of time the

object had disappeared beneath the surface.

LO! SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

Sum-Civieias
-

2 The following self axplanatory statement was
given by (.

7 sruniam oF - sgo @ of Yollownits, N.H.1.
60-5-35 BEGINS: On June 22nd, 1960 at about 6.00 P.M. I was
(1190) dropped off at Clan Lake by Wardair Otter. We piled my
camp gear on the shore and the plane left., About 20

P..n. or 25 minutes after the plane left I heard a noise
which sounded to me like a big plane in the distance.
First. I never pald much attention to this noise until it got
loud. I looked in the sky but couldn't see anything.
The noise appeared to come from very high up. The
noise kept getting louder mnd louder and I kept watching
periodically but cauld not see anything. I then heard
something strike the water and when I turned around
I saw a splash and what appeared to be some object with
arms or spokes rotating in the water., The object was
rotating very rapidly and throwing water. Gradually
the object seemed to spin less and finally stopped.
After the objJect stopped there was a backwash which
came over to where I was. This would be about 1700 feet
{from where the object landed, When my partner,

came we took the cance ang went over to the spot
where the gbject hit the water. There was grass about
18" high wére the object nit and this appeared burnt on
the east, north east side of where the object struck and
the rest of the grass around an area of about 20 feat by
60 feest was cut up in small pleces, We felt around
with the paddles and a pole and found a channel which
corresponded to the cut path of grass. This channel
would be about one foot deeper at one snd and av.ut
three feet deeper at the other than the lake proper.
The lake flcor appeared to be very much disturbea and
the water very muddy, My partner and I went back
to the spot on two more occasions and looked and felt
T Iy I around but could not see or feel anytiing.

The object I saw in motion in the water appeared
to be about 4% to 6 feet wide. I could not see any color
because of the flying water. I did not see any steam
when the object *it the water. BTO

DETACHEENT

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION
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- B:_q‘f‘kni;'e. N.W. T,
poivisioN rii.e nre Report of Strange Object Etrikim‘g clan page 2" s ARt
Mo, ™ N.W. T, 4 Ll ™ 5
EJtEMPTlu RPTON o, lake, Clan Lake Dist., N.W.T. (Y'KNIFE DRT. CASE)

ACCE IACT/
LOI SUR CACCES A L'INFORMATM' T FRUM PAGE ONE +.ssssss hit the wate;

2;1 marked the gpot on the lake.

E Wit: Cets P, T.Wright Sgd:

Sé 3e - 18 well known in this country having lived
in and around Ye.lowknife for many years, He has a good
knowledge of bush life as he 1s a prospector and woodcutter
by trade., He is conaidered very reliable,

e It might be mentioned that (I wae quite
coneerned about reporting this matter and has vclinteered to
accompany & patrol to the scene if we so desire., Clan Lake
ie situated some 30 miles north of Yellowknife and can be
reached by boate The water has an average depth of 18" at the
point where the object went downs

Se A canoes patrol will be made into thia area in the
near future to investigate this and other matters in the area
and a further report will be submitted,

P oa .

A,

F A

[ ol
Wi BT, :
ReE.G Sgte allowknife
I/C Dete

THE 0.C., "G" DIVN. RCMP OTTAWA ONT.

1o FORWARDED for your information., Ydu will be
further advised when members of Yellowknife Detachment
have had an apportunity to examine the area in which
this incident took place,

3.U. L.

D.u. 25_3-&0

SRl e & K ,
C. R, Doey S/ingp.,
U, G, rort omith sub/Uivn,

FILE NUMBDENS. HEADING AND MARGINAL HEFERUNCE ARE TO UK PROPENLY PILLED 1IN,




NOJ :MD

D 993-¢-22

June 30, 1960,

CONFIDENTIAL

Attention: GCroup Captain L, C. Dilworth

On June 14, 1960, Mr. P, J. Ward,
Chief Forester, Woods Division, Great Lakes
Pulp and Paper Company, Fort Hilliam, Ontario,
visived our Fort William Detachment and handed
over the attached plece of "window" or folil.
Mir. Nard advised that he had found traces of
this material at two locations - on the north-
east side of Muskrat Lake northwest of Nipigon,
Untarlo, and also on the north side of Drift
Lake Just north of Shebandowan, Ontario,

2. It i3 assumed here that this
material was probably dropped to jam radar
during an axercise and unless you advise us
Lo the contrary we have no further interest
in this mattar.

(N, (0. JONES), Inspector,
for Director of Security and Intelligence.

The Director of Air Intelligence,
Royal Canadian Air Force,
daavar Hdl‘!‘ﬂﬂkﬂ '
L2 Metcalfe Straet,
UTTAWA, Ontario.




sample of "Window" or shaved tinsel or foil

Complaint of: Mr. P.J,, _
Chief' Yorester, voods Viv,,

Great lakes FPulp & Paper Co.,

Fort William, Ont.
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

nwl;mu ’ pivision rite vo. W 993-11 | 4?395 JUNZSBO

npH ’, NNApER Fort William 8. & I. Seotion.
rnovivee Ontdaeio. oare 14th l]uu.ﬂ.ﬂ 65-

{

Complaint of: Mr. P. J. WARD,

Chief Forester, Woofls Division,

Great lakes Pulp & ¥aper Co., Fort William,Ont.

CONFIDENTIAL | TNFORMATION:

MEAaDUOUARTLEY l
-

This date (14-6-60), Mr. WARD visited this office and
handed over the attached sample of "Window" or shaved tinsel

~ | or foll Mr. WARD stated that he and hls men had found

Yo traces oﬂkthia material at two locationas:

BURDIVisION 'l:i_] N.E. slde of Muskrat Lﬂ.kﬂ, northwest of Nipiﬂoﬂ, Ont.

| (44) On the north side of Drift lake, Jjust north of
Shebandowan, Ont.

SSLARNEN, 43 It 1s believed that this material may have been
.992-Gen, =39, | dropped to jam radar, elther operationally or in an exeroise.
As stated, sample of "Window" material is attached hereto.
Mr. Werd advises that should any interested party be intereste
in securing further samples, arrangements will be made.

3 Forwarded for whatever action you deem necessary.

P

o ol

)
{%{c{‘ﬁa;m #4906,

i/0 Yort wWilli®s S. & I. Seotion.

The Commiasioner - RCMP - OTTAWA.

1. Forwarded together /with sample referred
to in the above repoxrt,

/dn |  Officer i/e¢ C,I.B,

Diany Dave

sxY Fon
1 L
\
" \W0
e a

NN

- W40
P

V.

FILE MUPSHERS, MEADING AMD MANGINAL NEFEMENCE ARE 7O BE ENOPEMLY FILLED N
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o9E 1190-287
D 993-Q=22

Re: Military and Other Devices of
Unknown Origin. |

J//Eﬂp~-n.~aiu:iavawr. RHCMP = OTTAWA, Ontario.

FORWARDED for information and record. This is
further to our minute of April 12th, appended to
Chilliwack Sub-Division report of April 6th.

2, Unless instructed to the contrary, we are now
considering our file closed.

Victoria, B, C., ) Insp.,
7.6.60, Asst, C.I.B, Officer.

JUN 6 1960

I/C CENTRAL REGISTRY
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
DIVIBION FILE Ne 593 1190-28‘.-'

SUB-DIVISIOM DETACHMENT
Hew Westminster Port Coquitlam
PROVINCE PBritish Columbia __ bpATE 2L May 1960
| RE

‘ litory and Other Devices of Unlmown Origin

3 8 With reference to the above and to marginally noted File,
I beg to report that limited and discreset inguiries have been
gonducted in the Pitt Lalke area regarding the posaible asighting of
any miasiles and in an ef'fort to establish the identity of 'ﬁ
As good relations exiast between thia office and the resi-
dents af the Upper Pitt Valley, I am quite certain that if there
was any informatiom available, it would have been forthcoming;
however all inguiries have met with negative resulta,

HEapcuUARTENS

Sus:-DivimioN

Satw 5-137 2 Regarding the description of the alleged ' space ship'

given in letter, I respectfully submit that this is
suspiciously & r ta a 'flying saucer' hoax perpetrated in the
state of California during the past several years and dealt with
extensively in an article in 'True Magaszine' approdimately two
years ago,

DETACHMENT

3

i 3 There are na Sasquatch Indians in this area; the only

" - Indians resident here at all are an ancient meamber of a Coast tribe
Chilliwack Fatrol | popny Williams' and his wife, It has nat been possible ta trance
I'ﬁh:,,céaﬂ' any reports such as those referred to to ealther of these peracns,

be 'Rain Forest' is a term occcasionally applied to the heavily
forested areas of continuous rain on the exposed western alopes
of Vancouver Island and the Olympic Feninsula,

B In view of the complete lack of confirmation aof this
report in this erea, I respeotfully submit that further incuiries
at this point are not indicated, The copy o

letter ia returned herewith, Extrn copies of Ieport attached.

CONCLUDED HEDE

exememionexcertion L 1 (D
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/
LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

Diapy DATE

Sy FORa .

FILE WUMBEARS, HEADING AND MARGINAL AOFEAENGE AAE TO UE PROFERLY FILLED IN




ALL COmMREIPONDENCE TO DE

ARAAED) =
‘TH: COMMISEIONER,
A, C. M POLICE,

Q' AWA

FILE NGO, D 993'&""32

HEADQUARTERS

) OTTAWA, 2 0.
bL=699 April 20, 156

CANADA

Your Raf:

Mr. Moss Les Innes
¥.8.1. Liaison Drficur,
United 3tates Embassy,
100 Wellington Street,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Innes:

Re: Reported Crash of Space
Machine in Vieinity of
Fraser River near Aggassi,
British Columbia.

Further to our correspondance of
April 7, 1960, we are attaching for your infor=
mation copiles of our Chilliwack Patrol H.C.0.
raport of April 6, 1960, which will be found
self~axplanatory.

In view of the information disclosed,

2.
we afrau thera is no foundation to thia story
supplied by? and no further enquiries
are contamplated.

Yours very truly,

CeWuda Goldamith, Insp.,
0fficer in Charge, Criminal
Investigation Uranch.




.

|

3C802 APR1480

9E 1190-287
0Cr: 5=ak

'_.-_-r_:.u-.....'_.. - bt i LIS 5 WS SRR, = 5w
FORWARDID 7-4-60 for your information.

The writer concurs with %he findings of the
Patrol 1i.C.0, as indiczted in paragranh 11 above,

9 With refsrance to a search of the area by
aircr:ft the writer does not propose to take any further
action in this respect unless you so instruct or some
evidence of a concrete nature comes to light,

L, As there apoears a possibility this matter
may be of interest to the Officer Commanding lew Westminster
Sub-Division, extra copies of report are attached,

Chilliwvack.

SECRET 272

%aramq RC, P, OTTANA, ONT, 4 o Glhll wack Sub-Division.

FORNARDED for your information having reference to your memorandum
of Marech 24th to which was attached photostatio copy of letter received
rrcm alleging & flying object of unknown origin had
nraahad n the aln Forest" area near Agagsiz, B,.C, Trom the informa-
tion oontained :herein it would appear there is little or no fouindation
to the information contained in Mr letter and it 1s suggested
he should be interviewed if at all possible before any extensive air
survey 1is undertaken. May we please be advised 1f is lntended to

have Mr, interviewed provided of courseh ha_}nﬂ
Coples to 0.C,, New Westminster Sub- Di?iﬂiﬂﬂ-,{ij ;ff

Victoria, B.C, . . Spalding) Sugt.
: =3 -//f Officer in Chargz? C.I.B.

12-4= ¢ :
e &9 , (| BECEIPT ACKD 1

ﬂ/ﬂ{{ _ ) APR 14 1360
l/ _ lr_-ﬂ:_fzgnrw_'e-zsm'.wk
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ACEPp—ani

m.n
CIVISION FILE ARE 11414 & 1 D&l » race Tu0 ca3r O
: ety gl f-ri,ary anrd Cther CONTINUATION
0. 394 1190=2E7 Unlmowvn Orizin.

_._ 18y lio area known a ) ' be located,

il

s | and enqulries made throush the 1,0, [ore Gervice nroduced
deta o

ne infornction of any loecstion =L thls nane,

9, It would annecr from th this objsct is

50 miles northwest of Azassiz, 1if sucl: is the csse it would
» be in the PLtt Rilver area in The lew "estminstor Sub- Divieion,
and tile north end of Fitt Lake is an-ro:imately 25 miles north
of the Iraser River, It 15 noted in the lettar the initinls
ii.S, anpeer under tie initials IV, botii followed by a
question marl, In the event the direction 13 meant to be

20 miles northeast of Agassis, this would nlace the oblect
in the Coquihalla Pass erea, which is annroximately 20 to 25
riiles east of the Fraser River. The rroger River flovs
approximately straight vest from Azessiz and if this object

1s supposed to be near the Fraser River and 50 miles from
Agassliz then 1t would be almost in llew Westminaotar. 1t
might be mentioned the I'raser River, between Azassiz and
the Paclific Ocean,is well settled and bullt up and the
possibility of any object landing in or near the Traser

River without belng seen by local residents is very remote.

10, Limited and discreet encuiries were made regarding
the possibllity that a ould be !Imocwn in the
Agessicz or Harrison Lake areas, but these encuiries nroduced
negetive results.

11, I"ron the Information contained in the letter and
frem 2 lmovledge of the local area, it is the oninion of the
writer there 1s no foundation to the allezetions contained

in the lestter from W :-ted ) arch 6th, Should
furtiier enquiries be consldered necessary, it 1s requested

the author be interviewed ragording his source of information.

mnmmpmu_m_)
ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

12, It might also be mentioned the ares northwest of
Agassiz 1s very rugged mountainous terrain end clthough

tnere are some logging camns in certain areas, the majority

of the country 1is covered b various mountain ranges and the
area could only be surveyed by nlane, Should the Department
conslder it necessary to make such a survey it is recuested

tie required instrmictions and errangerients be completed and
this oifice advized,

5/58
e Co WALIACE) #12343
Patrol ...C.0,
Chillivacl: Sub-Division.

FILE NUMBERE, HEADING AND MARGINAL REFENENGE ARE TO DE PACPEALY PILLED IN
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fow llaf: OL-0D99

g LCKET April 7, 1960,

iMr. Moes Les innes
F.bi.l. Liaimon ufficlr,
United Ltates eEmbasey,
10U Wwellington Street,
OTTAWA, Untarlo,

lear Mr. Innes:

Ret I[teported Crash of Jpace

A 2 Maghine in Viecinity of

~ 2 Fraser Hiver near Aggassi,
Eigég British Colwsbia,

Z%E With reference to uurdnzmzmﬂrn
6E % dated April 5, 1960, pleass be advised that
é%.&‘ we have received a letter from Mr .
30 dated March 6, 1960, copies of which
o g‘g are attached.

Z0*

?_-E"' 2, We have caused enquiries to be
&A% made by our Officer Commanding "E" Division
G2 of British Coluabia coneerning the allega~

3‘:9 tions contained in Mr, letter,

The results of these snquiries will be made
knuwn Lo you in uue cCourse.

lours y t -13,

/

CoWads uﬂldl.i‘h. lnlrl.'
Officer in Charge, Criminal
Investigation Branch.,

IU*J ©U Our Ref: D993-Q-22
!

v
¥ WP
L) THE 0.,C. "E" D1V., RCMP, VICTORIA, B.C.
\ ﬂ Forwarded for your information, to-
pether with copies of correspondence dated
9-4-00 referred to above, bﬁﬁng ther to
900

our memorandum of March 24 n the above
regard. ;

N\\ C.W.J. Goldsmith, Insp.,

\ ' A Officer in Charge, Criminal
\ ' Investigation Branch.
OTTAWA

7= 4-060,

GAP/bb 4%&] ¥ - 4 6D
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D 953=« 22 March 2, 15e0,

O0.C. "E"™ DIVISION, R.C.H.,Ps, V2CTCRIA

Re: Milirary and Other Devices of
Unknown Orizin

Attached hereto are photostan copies of lettar dated
March 6, 1560, from one, * The envelope in which
iy letter waos enclosed wad postmarked Davenport, -owa, U,3,A.

2, Mr. Mclanus of the U.S. Embassy, Ottawa, could not
explain the return address "C,I.A. Station 17-A", ag this 1s
not a Lerm used by his organization.

3. The name "Hoger Wybot" ia that of an ex-director of
the French Counter-Espionage Service. "Dieauxime Bureau" is
a French military intelligzence office which was abolished many
years aso. M"Sorbonne™ is the name for the Paris Univerasity,
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LOI SUR L'ACCES A L'INFORMATION

ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/

Lo We are alao attaching photostat coples of a clippinq
dated l'nrch 6, 1960, captioned "Gets "Saucers" on :'ovie Film,'

5 Haviny rezurd to thia preas clipping, pleane have the
necessnry antention gfiven to the information contained in the
attached letfer, renorting the rosulty thersof in due course.

4 Thia matter was orizinally referred to the U.J.I. who
have stated i% does not anpear ta he of any intereot Lo than,

C.d.J. Goldsmith, Inasp,,
Ufficer in Charze, Criminal
snvastization lranch,

{ .ir}c .’r'uﬂ
J if'.j




RCMPF 8180 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
- REF. No. .0 993-Q-22

MEMORANDOUM TO ANSWER TO

| The D.0.C.I.

Re: Military and Other Devices
of Unknown Origin

The letter dated March 6,
1960, posted in Davennort, Iowa, is
being brought to your attention as
it does not appear to have any
| DvS3+I+ interest.

| 2. Mr. McManus of the U.S.

| Embassy could not explain the return
address: "C.,I.A. Station 17-A" as
this is not a term used by his
organization,

3. The name Hoper WYBOT ies that
of an ex-director of the French
Counter-Espionage Service; the
"Deuxieme Bureau" is a French
Military Intellipgence Office which
was abolished many years apo and, of
course, "SORBONNE" is the name for
the Paris University.

by s This is forwarded for whatever
action you may deem advisable,

W. Milligan), Insp.’,
for D.35.1.

OTTAWA
18-3=-60
JHC/CAH




Special Information CeTiAiStation
IT=A =ULSiA;
-y wvil o Mar 6
- iy nso ch r mén
Q, - Oanadian Mounted Puliﬂjét'uq

T8: Ottowa Pollce Hdqtirs.
Cttowa, Chnada

Sirs: '

o

A that the ATHABASCA INDIANS of BRTTTSH COLUMBTA
PROVINGE 5] 0 yeainra Canbds, o oums amae) ; ;

of Canada,.r 14t
sort, of a SPAGE SHIP of 'PLYTRG SAUSEAN Has beoh sebn 1R Lbe hasyso®

timbered area of the British Columbila Rain Forrest Area. The Athabascao
Indian tribe 8S%outs referr. 4o the ace Ship as " UATCH SHIP" in
Athabasca language meaninz EEK‘I BOAT" X ~SASSURTOH SHIE
Aocordl to regent reports from a group of hunters with the
Athabasca Indlans of British Cvlumbla , the object 1s sald to have
gome out of sky an hit a lake (Iake Fraser?) then rose into air and

hit on Fraser River 1b British Odvlumbia Province of Canada. The Space
object (Missile? or possibly rocket?! 15 saild to be a haevy timher area

of the place known as-:

BAIN. FORHEE!

AGOASSTS, BRITISH COLUMAIA , (Cunada)'
Re ?-pa.ue ship or satellite 15 reported to be oircular:, about 200 yards
n dlameter , and the Indians state with welght estimated of IDOO tons-,
object 1s 'made of white metal . The Britlsh lumbia Indians neport that
object 1s on a '_]aj;,e:ua %rﬂa after. 1t sild from Frager River uphlll into
(dnd Thru ) timber.a 8 not visable from alr but 1s concealed by a.
he in the Hritish Columbia timh&ﬂﬂ_ﬁ.mmmﬂﬁ_"mm_

FOBRREST" NW E&MhlmhinTMM}'
'I"h.: M.ha.“ sca In%ian.a :‘:pn;‘ta“ thﬁtﬁha object emitts a_pglow at
ragd vie :
ﬁiﬁﬁénﬁriéﬁ i GEE%&HE 1?;%‘%0?5?1351‘115;!5 Ytggn?a gn&dﬁggﬁg go send
gome competent lnvestigators from the Ru O M. Py of7ice? Tt may he

vossible to locate the Svace SHip (or Missilu-sate}].ite!?&a?y use of a
low ~FIyinz plane over Haln Forr@st-plane equipt with a ger counter
and Scintellometer airial URANIUM ATING DEVICES, might be able to find

the object as Indians belleve 1t 15 radicactive object?
rron AZEALAED, VALY, TRAIRRS FSROTtatblteths, 5 aRee, obie0t 1s Soz

/\'\‘-‘-E-U Sinc, and resp. yrs.
T

EXEMPTIONEXCEPTION _IEL( ) R WYBOT '
MAR 17 19fN ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT/ AUXIME BUREAU

LI SUR L'ACCES A L'IN INTER. -POL:
: PORMATIOY SORBONME NATTONALE SURRETTE

-
-

Y ol PARTS, FRANCE

- :: s
lgis‘. patd Yecd, vla mall relay Queens Messenger Service , England
from CLISA. report=U.g.A,
S ciail ndian Scouts report that the object seen by Athabasca
g%iana IS N hﬂag A.IEPLEEIE &S NOT A METEQRITE an’q is hot visab@le from

ir- 1t may bé possible to locat® +the Sattellite ship by foot reconnas
:aima taa%s and low flyinep planes useins radidm detection devices in
Rain Forrest area near Agrassls, Britilsh Columbia, FaseeaCnnida

Yo Ll % E D M58
Q‘clwf -}y,ﬁ'ﬁ
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MARCH 6, 1960%%
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0N MOVIE FILM

DUBUOUE 1A, W~
\Charles Morris, 31, Dubugue
commerc il pi tlot, - S id Enlur*
dﬂ.}' he tooik about 19 f‘ﬂtﬂf
lmﬂ-‘-'ll. film of what he de-
fsgribed as three [lying ob-

‘jm‘.'h.
{ Morris said he saw the ‘oh:

jects from his trajler hqmm
about 5:05 p.om. Friday.
. "There were three VERg
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Re: Military and other Devices of
Unknown Origin (Debris Found at the
Scene of Morest Mres in the Canadian North)

1. Forwarded for your information.

Edmonton, Oct. 5/59

ZA(J. 8. Cruickshank) Supt.,
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
Security & Intelligence Dranch

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

DIV, FILE No. K 993=3 Edmonton, Alta,, Oct, 1, 1959,

H. Q. FILE No. D 993-G-22

Military and other Levices
of Unknown Origin (Debris
Found at the Scene of Forest
Fires in the Canadian North)

Reference the above and further to
previous correspondence in this connection,with
particular reference to memo of the D.0.C.I.
dated September 22, 1959,

2, Mr. T, R. HAMMER, Senior Supt. of Forest
Protection for the Dept. of Lands and Forests,
Alberta Provincial Government, was contacted this
date by the writer. Mr. HAMMER agreed to co-operate
with this Force should any items as indicated in
memo of the D,0,C,.I, dated September B8, 1959, be
found at the scene of forest fires in Alberta, He
stated that he would warn his Forest Rangers to be
on the lookout for such items and, if found, they
would be turned over to this Force for further
investigation.

3 Mr. HAMMER stated further that to date

he has received no report of any unusual items found
at the scene of forest fires in the province.

p /547 é) An C. ”r‘érfc;n Y H LI
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D 993eQ-22, Oct, 5, 1959,

SECRET

TO: THE 0.C. “E" DIV,, RCMP, VICTORIA, B,.C,

Re: Military and other Devices of Unknown
Origin (Debris Found at the Scene of
a r N

With reference to your letter of September 11, 1959,
you are hereby advised that the file on which this matter was
handled at Headquarters is classified as "Secret" because of
the caption, "Military and other Devices of Unknown Origin",

2¢ It is suggested that instructions could be circulare
ized under the heading, "Debris Found at the Scene of Forest
Fires in the Canadian North", to the effect that any strange
object of unknown origin, found at the scene of the forest
fire, should be made the subject of a thorough investigation.

'y

H/ S, Cooper, Insp.,
Assistant Director, Operations

ﬁifaﬂﬂigf} ) f? ; and Criminal Investigationa,
@/ lo(j{

HRG/GB.
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D 993-Q-22

Div. File K 993-3
September 22, 1959

THE 0.C. "K" DIVISION, RCMP, EDMONTON, ALTA.

Re: Military and other Devices
of Unknown Origin (Debris
Found at the Scene of Forest
F 8 C Nor

I refer to your memorandum of the
Officer 1/c C.I.B., dated the l4th instant.

2. I think it would be of some
advantage if we were to take the Provingial
Forestry Officials into our confidence in
this matter. You may therefore be guided
accordingly.

D oAs Hcﬂiﬂnun M
Assistant Commissioner,
Director, Operations & Criminal
inva:tigatinnl.




ROYAL C:ﬁdﬂﬁktﬂﬁdﬂ_hﬂCHJhrrEIJ POLICE
Security and Intelligence Branch

IN REFLY PLEABE QUOTE
DIV, FILE No,. K 993-3 Edmonton, Alta,, Sept. 14, 1959.
H. Q. FILE No, D 993-Q 22

761_9 SEP1859

* st im0 u
omm'r., ,

Attention: D,0O, & C,1.

Re: Mllitary and other Devices of Unknown
Origin (Debris Found at the Scene of
Forest Firee in the Canadian North)

Referring to your memorandum of
September 8, 1959, as this 1s a Secret file, may
we have your permission to dlscuss the subject
matter with the Provincial Forestry officlals
concerned, it being pointed out that it is unlikely
that our members would attend such fires and the
material as described could well be overlooked by
the persons fighting & fire unless they were warned
to watch for such materiasl,
e It would appear to be better for us to
inform the Provincial authorities concerned and
ask them to watch for the materials as described,
preserving same if found and handing i1t over to us
for laboratory examination.

J. S. Crulckshank) Supt,
I if‘e C.I-E-

IRECEIPT ACKD




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
“"E" Division C.I.B. ~ 4524 SFP1459

DIV. FILE No AP \ Victoria, B, C.,

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

¢ : L
H. Q. FILE No._D_993-Q 22 / | 2\ 1lth Sept. 1959.

The Commlssioner,
RCMP - OTTAWA, Ont.

He: Military and other Devices of Unknown
Origin (Debris Found at the Scene of
Forest Fires in the Canadian North)

_ With reference to circular memorandum of
Sept. Bth, 1959 by the Officer i1/c C,I.B., Headquarters,
would it be possible to obtain additional particulars
in order to give the matter appropriate attention,

2. Its present classification precludes /
¢ircularization and 1t is wondered whether or not a
degree of declassification can be effected without
impairment of security.

3, We have no known cagses of debris such as
mentioned being found at the scene of any forest fire
within this Province to date. However, if declassific-
ation is approved, the Provinclal Forestry authorities
could be approached on the matter, It 1s noted that
"thin natural rubber" has been found and, of course,
we do have periodie findings of such material, but
these are usually from meteorological balloons which
are extensively used in testing the upper atmosphere,
and are used for raising instruments and minigture
transmitters for the purpose mentloned,

4, During the last war a number of articles
were found indicating that the Japanese had been send-
ing over long distance balloons with barometric timing
devices to maintain altitude and also incendiary
equipment. These, however, generally falled in thelr
objective,

Do If there is any particular information
which should be disseminated, may we please be advised
in due course, otherwise the matter will be at Head-
gquarters level in the event any requests are recelved,

-
7 = i
”
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3,5*‘. 3. Spalding) Suyp¥,,
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Headquarters

D 993-0Q 22 Ottawa, Ontario

September 8, 1959 A
L..'r?v’} umn / 3 7 S

) 1L e i

The Officers Commanding, RCMP -

nen rgn ngn ngn and npn Divisions

Re; Military and other Devices of Unknown Origin
(Debris Found at the Scene of Forest Fires
in the Canadian North)

- S G S S S S s

This Headguarters has been advised that several
unexplained pieces of metal have been found in the
Yukon Territory and Northern British Columbia at the
sites of various forest fires, In the summer of 1958,
a plece of apparatus consisting of thin natural rubber,
such as would be used in a balloon, was also found in
Northern British Columbia. There is a suspicion that
these objects may possibly have been parts of incendiary
devices purposely used to start forest fires.
2e In the event that any such strange object is
found and handed over to one of our members, full
particulars should be taken and every effort made to
determine the origin of the object. If, after
investigation, the origin of the object is still
unexplained, 1t should be forwarded to this Head=-
quarters with copies of the report explgining the

circumstances. -
“(‘l - I . Jr.t and » t h Il IHE p‘- ¥

deabicd s 1B / Officer in Charge
gfl_fﬁu =i Criminal- Ifivestigation Branch.
€A

HRG/CMA
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REF. NO. .0, 92329722 .

|
. VA IR AR RNRRTET e
- ———— e ——

MEMOR AND UM TO

The DthClIi

Re: Military and Other Devices of Unknown
Origin
(Debris Found at the Scene of Forest

Fires in the Canadian North),

Your attention is drawn to A-39 of the Deputy
Commissioner dated August 6, 1959 in this connection. Please
note the findings of the Geological and National Research
Council laboratories on the examination of material submitted
to them,

Lo Copies of the correspondence have been sent to the
J.I1.C. members, as suggested bg the Deputy Commissioner.
Letters have aisn gone to the Deputy Minister of Northern
Affairs and Mr. McManus, U.S. Embassy, Ottawa,

3 May 1 suggest you circularize the Divisions,
particularly "G" Division, on this matter in order that any
further material found, can be reported without delay to
this Headquarters. If it is your wish that we circularize
Di{isinna in this regard, please return the file and we
will do so,

[ 1

7\ _ A[Supt, ,,
{le. EE].].]" [ ;
Asst, D.S.1.

OTTAWA
| 27=8=59
| HCD/CAH

T ——
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D993 =Q=22

August 26, 1959

With reference to your letter of
August 4%, 1959 concerning the analysis of pleces
of motal and rubber found during the summer of
1958 by members of the Geological Survey, we
concur with your opinion that the materlal is not
likely to have formed part of an incendlary device,
RCHMP personnel in the field will, of course, be
on the look-out for similar speclmans and it is
hoped, with the continued cooperation of your
Department in this regard and through consultation
with Unilted States authorities, to make some head-
way in establishing the origin of the debris,

Supt,.
(W.H, Kelly)
Asste Director of Hecurity & Intelligence,

Mr. H,G. Robertson,

Deputy Minister of llorthern Affairs and
Natural Resources,

OTTAWA, Ont,

ﬁﬂq:luyﬂ




D993=3=22

August 26, 1959

Dear 51ir,

Attached for your information and
for whatever comment you may wish to make is a
copy of correspondence recently received from the
Deputy Minister of Northern Affairs and Natural
Resources, We concur with Mr, Robertson's opinion
that the material 1s not likely to have formed part
of an incendiary device but we will, of course
continue to investigate occurrences of this nnEure.
There are no indications as yet that similar
specimens were found this summer.

(4

7Y (WeHe Kelly)
Asst, Director of Security & Intelligence,

Bupt.

Geo, B, McManus, Esq.,
Embassy of the United States of America,
OTTAWA, Ontario,

rﬁ“"iu 4




August ?6| 1999

Attached for youwr information 48 a copy
of sorrespondence regently received from the
aputy Minister of Herthern Affairs and Natural
Nesources, We eoncur with Mr, Hobertson's epinion y
that the material is not likely to have formed
pert of an incendiary device but we will /

of eourso,
eontinue to investigate oeourrenses of hﬁtu nnture,

There are no indications as yet that similar specimons
vere found this swmer,

Supte
(VeH, Kelly)
Aspt, PDirector of Jecurity & Intellijence,
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will sulfice.

MEMORANDUM TO

INSP, W. MILLIGAN

RE: Debris Found at the Scene of Forest
ires in the Canadian North

A check with Inspector Kells of Central Registry
with respect to paragraph 2 of Deputy Comm'r Harvison's
memorandum of August 6, 1959 reveals that the only findings
of a similar nature made by the Force were the Japanese
balloons sent over during the last war and the United
States meteorological balloons released about three years
ago. An Interim Instruction requiring Force personnel
to send in reports on the U,5. balloons was issued at the
time but has since been cancelled.

Inspector Kells is of the opinilon that Interim
Instruction No.558 dated July 3, 1956 concerning the
disposal of mines, bombs, explosive missiles and other
contrivances of a military nature may meet the point /
made in paragraph % of Deputy Comm'r Harvison's memorandum,

Coples of the correspondence have been made for

| distribution to the members of the JIC at the meeting on
August 26,

L™ 1/_,, t‘.' L

(K. SEN)
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[___J SUPERINT» NT KELLY
E_J INSPECTOR MILLLIG AN

[ ] AssisTANT Wmssmnen BELLA

| | INSPECTOR HIGGITT
| ] insPECTOR JONES
[ ] iINsPECTOR SWEENY
| | INSPECTOR PARENT
| ] INsPECTOR HOGG

[ | INsPECTOR DRAPER
[ 1 MR, Mec LUNG
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RCMP--8170

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

MEMODRAMNDUM TO ANBWERN TO

'HE D, 8, I,

The attached gorrespondence, received
from the Deputy Minister of Northern Affairs and National
Resources, 1s interesting and coqld be of considerable importance,
24 Would you pledse have a check made to ascertain
if the finding of any similar matierial has been reported, at any
time, to this Force,

3e The contents df the reports, covering the
analysls of the metal and rubber, would be of interest to J.I.C.

Y Having studled this correspondence would you
please have it brought to the attention of the D,0,C,I, with the
suggestion that steps be taken tq make sure that any of our
members stationed in the nartharg parts of Canada will report the

finding of articles similar to tHose referred to-fn #ffe attach-
ments, 4

- ,..g.f'f.. 2~
¥’ d;ﬁﬁarvison,
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
OTTAWA S5y - H4, 1548
CWH/mem .5/ ; %
-&./_..ff—.—........' Loty b
g TP L f‘d ‘-’fﬂia:.—-'--"""-




DEPUTY MINI'BTER
aF
HORTHERN AFFAIRES AND MAT' OMNAL FEBOURCES

Ottawa, August 4, 1959,

Commissioner C, E, Kvett-Carnac,
Hoyal Canadian Mounted Folice,
RiC. M. P, Headquarters Bldg.,
Ottawa, Ontarlo,

Dear Commdesioner Fivett-Camac?

Last summer Dr, Harrison the Uirector of the Geological
Survey was glven & plece of metal which had been found in the Yukon,
He wes told that simdlar pleces had been found at the sites of
several forest fires which had broken out slmiltaneocugly in the area
north of the ranch near Mount Joy. Also last sumner Dr. Hugh Bostock
of the Geologlcal Burvey wae glven a specimen of rubber that had been
found by a prospector at about Lat, 57¢ 55' and long, 128° 20', It
wag lying on unburnt vegetation, The Ceclogical Survey had these
gpecimens enelyzed and I attach a copy of the reports - that on the
metal by the X-Hay Diffraction Laboretory of the Geologicel Survey and
that on the rubbex by the Rubber Laboratoery of the National Hegearch
Council., It is possible that either or Loth of these specimens vere
part of gome incendiary device, though I personally do not think it
is very likely. I thought however that coples of these reports, which
I have just received, should be sent to you for any moction you congider
degirable,

Tours s}nca;yly,

i
7 / e
/ LI-/ J—"%;/./";- ) et /-' -
R i

+ G, Hobertson,
Deputy Minister.

To
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Cr. W.V. Samitheringale,
Conwest Exploration Company, Ltd.,
whitehorse, Yukon.

Dear Sir: -

On anptembur 22 Hugh S, Boatﬁck of the Department
of Mines ‘and Tochnical Surveys sent me some red rubber given
to him:by you. The circumstances, with which you are familiar,!
under which this aﬁecimen was found were described to me in his
letter, copy attached, and lead to the suspicion that the rubber
was origina lly a balloon carrying a mechanism deslgned for the
purpose of starting forest fires.

The rubber was examined with this in mind and although
the evidence 13 not conclusive there is same indication that
this luapicinn may be correct. -

: All the rubber was natural, was red in cnlnur, and
was in sheet form about 0.015" thick. The components of the
structure had become stuck together in many places. In addition
to .the parts which had become self-adherent accidentally, there
weré areas where, owing to the regular pattern of the bond, we
judged that the adhesion was a gurpuuuful step in the :cn:truc-
tion. "Although it was impossible to soparate the parts which
had become stuck together accidentally, we wers able to form an
nglninn as to intended design. There was enough rubber to see
that the devics should consist mainly of interlaced rubber
strips, obviously cut by hand, about 1/8" wide; the ends of
each: of these strips wera bonded to rubber sheet of the same
composition as the rest of the sample. All other adhesion
appeared to be accidental and due %o a soft, sticky state of the
rubber.

There was not enough rubber in the form of a continu-
ous sheet to indicate what the complate article might be. If
it had been a balloon, neithar the neck nor the rounded tontours
indlcative of a neck could be distinguished. However, the rubber
was of the pure gum type and was of the thickness commonly used
for balloons and we were unable to imagine what else it could be.
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The rubber strips were an added complication, of course,
but {f one accepts the theory that this was a balloon built

for incendiary purposes the Strips would fit into the pic-

Wre, A rubbep bglloon of the size that this one appears to

be would weigh about five grams, would amount to on

iuantity of incendiary material and if it were set

upon bursting the ruaﬁ of atr might blow out the flams. A /
three-dimensional network of rubber strips inside the balloon would
cushilon the shoek of and thus provide a surer ignition.
There would also by an increase in clnbustible material, which
would burn longer and which as it would be distributed through-

Cut the space inside ths hailncn, would be more accessible to
the igniting flame. : :

The use of natural rubber as an incendiary material
FO0d choice since it 43 a hydrocarbon and ignites readily.
lstile nydrocarbon such as gasoline might be considerad
noalverpative inflammziory substance but might evaporate toe
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the fact that tha softening 1s.not due to aging i
0 the arpument that the balloon was' an incendiary |
witening 15 produced by heating to a temperature
artiiicial aging temperaturs of 780C, ‘mentioned

o OUFNiINg.

The results, shown below, submitted by the analytical
atory, indicate that the rubber was of the so-called pure
g£4m Lype, not exceptional in any sense. t

Ash Y 1.3&%
Total sulphur 0.43%
Chlorine None

SR
= 4

F

Antimony and lead were n datected by the ‘spectrograph and so
may be asaumed to be absen The major sonatituents of the
1sh would arpear to be 2zilicon and zine with smaller amounts of
zloiu -naniun, and aluminium. Traces of barium, :opper,
mignesium were found. These matals are presumed to
-onpounds containing oxygen. The
natural rubber., No radicactivity was

! nce of chlorine (which might have teen intre

; Jdiur menochloride ss a vulcanizing agent) and the )
Lal sulfu ¢ typical ol modern rubber compounding practice
but {ixing an exact date of manufacture is not posalble,
Evidence that the rubber was made in a foreign country is lacke
ing, but hy the same tocken there is no proof that the rubber
wag rade in Canada or the United States.

o
r
&

ne acltening effect on the rubber was brought about
Frotacly some tlme last summer, because some of the stickiness
observed when the sample was first received 1= now disappearis
Lhrough oxidation, and the glossy surface indicative of depoly~
merized ~ubber is shcwing signs of embrittlement or eracking
ipon benling owing to <xldation. This stickiness will pro-
Cabiy e gons in A mcntn or 8o, and a very rough extrapolation
should plaze the rime of the production of the salf-ad er=

gnt effe in the middin 'of 1958, This aprees roughly with the
time of currence ol the group of small fires referred to in

Mr. Bostock®s lettar,

This {s al
make. in summarvy,
|

ev.dencn 1B
€

LEast L1E

Out the limict of the apeculations I'can

t may be atated that although all the
artial, there is rasson for one to be at
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